
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

OF 

HEETING 

April 15, 1985 

This is to provide public notice of the following meeting 
associated with the Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees:

Who: Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

When: Monday, April 29, 1985 

Time: ?:30 p.m. THE REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULED 

FOR ... APRIL 22, 1985 
Where: Room 2K2 - Second Floor 

IS CANCELLED 

Type: Regular Monthly Meeting 

Purpose: Above 

Agenda: TBA 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES :MEETING 
2K2 Faculty Dining Room Second Floor 

April 29, 198 5 7:30 p.m. 

A. Call to Order 

B. Roll Call 

C. Communications from Visitors 

D. Approval of Minutes 

E. Financial Reports and Actions: 

F. 

1. Treasurer's Report 
2. Current Disbursements 
3. Current Payroll Journal 
4. Authorization to Submit DAVTE Claim 
5. Approval of Bids
6. Approval of Contract for Dixon Correctional Center 
7. Authorization to Contract Services 
8. Other , .. 11�.tUJ-£�:;:.-r­

�-� IML· ..., cto.J.- z,u�- --'6' 
Personnel Rec rnrnendations: 

1. Leaves of Absence 
2. Resignation 
3. Authorization to Fill Positions at DCC 
4. Other 

G. Other Actions: 

1. Acceptance of Donations 
2. Resolution on Election Results 
3. Other 
4. 

H. Reports: 

1. Student Trustee 
2. ICCTA Representative 
3. Foundation Liaison 
4. Board Chair 

I. President's Report: 

1. Graduate Follow-up Study 
2. Prairie Grass Project 
3. Approval of Medical Laboratory Technician Program 
4. CDB Meeting on Building Deficiencies 
5. Other 

J. Time of Next Meeting 

K. Executive Session 



MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

April 29, 1985 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular 
meeting at 7:30 p.m. on April 29, 1985 in Room 2K2 of Sauk 
Valley College, Rural Route #5, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Mi.nutes: 

Treasu:t;"er '· s 
Report: 

B;i.Jl,s Payabl,e; 

l?ayroll: 

DAVTE 
Claim: 

Chair Fisher called the meeting to order 
at 7:30 p.m. and the following members 
answered roll call: 

Edward Andersen 
Oscar Koenig 
William Simpson 
Kay Fisher 

Robert Wolf 

Richard Groharing 
David Mandrgoc 
Russ Paulsen 

It was moved by Member Groharing and 
seconded by Member Mandrgoc that the Board 
approve the minutes of the March 25th and 
March 28th meeting as presented. 
Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Mandrgoc and 
seconded by Member Groharing that the 
Board approve the Treasurer's Report as 
presented. In a roll call vote, all voted 
aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Mandrgoc and 
seconded by Member Koenig that the Board 
approve the bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 
Insurance 

$372,375.51 
19,854.50 

6,858.90 
10,715.26 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
ca:t;"r;i.ed. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded 
by Member Simpson that the Board approve the 
payroll of March 31 in the amount of $153,195.87 
and the payroll of April 15 in the amount of 
$141,806.38. In a roll call vote, all voted 
aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Simpson and seconded by 
Member Mandrgoc that the Board authorize the 
administration to submit the attached Vocational 
Education Reimbursement Claim to·the DAVTE. In 
a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 



Approval of 
Bids: 

Dixon Correct­
ional Funding: 

Tax Abatement 
Request: 
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Expenses; 

Data Center 
Modif ;Lca,tt.ons: 

Leaves of 
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Page fl2 

It was moved by Member Simpson and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board approve the 
low bid for a stake-body truck from Bun Austin 
Chevrolet in the amount of $11,092.85 and the 
low bid for a 3/4 ton pick-up truck from Ken 
Nelson Buick in the amount of $9,701. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved 'by Member Simpson and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board accept the attached 
budget for the Dixon Correctional Center for 
FY 1986. In a roll call vote� all voted aye. 
Motion carried. 

Discussion was held on the attached tax abate­
ment request from the City Council of Rock Falls. 
They stated that they had a firm that would 
like to locate in the Industrial Park and that 
this firm was requesting a tax abatement accord­
ing to the stipulations noted in the attached 
letter. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and seconded 
by Member Mandrgoc that the Board proceed with 
this request according to the guidelines con­
ta;i,ned in Board Policy 306.01 "Abatement Policy". 
In a roll call vote, the following was recorded: 
Ayes: Members Andersen, Groharing, Koenig, 
'.Mandrgoc. Nays: Members Simpson and Fisher. 
'.Membe;t;" ?aulsen voted present. Motion carried. 

Due to the increased demands on the Student 
Services Workstudy budget, Dr. Garner reported 
to the Board that monies needed for personnel 
expenses for patroling and monitoring the park­
ing lots would be expended from the Parking 
Restricted Purposes Account for the balance 
o;f; th::L.s semester and the beginning' of summer 
school. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board authorize the .. 
administration to contract for professional 
services for remodeling the Data Center. In 
a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Groharing that the Board approve Leaves 
of Absence for Char DeFrancesco and David Lovekin 
for the 1985-86 year. In a roll call vote, all 
voted aye. Motion carried. 
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It was moved by Member Groharing and seconded 
by Member Mandrgoc that the Board accept the 
resignation of Glenn Rieker, horticulture 
instructor at the Correctional Center, and 
authorize the administration to fill this 
vacancy immediately. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Mandrgoc and seconded by 
Member Groharing that the Board authorize the 
administration to fill the following four 
positions at the Sauk Valley Dixon Correctional 
Center for the 1985-86 year: 

Building Trades/Maintenance 
Culinary Arts 
Horticulture (replacement) 
Automotive Technology 
Counselor 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Groharing and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board accept the 
donation of two Control Valve Bodies from 
Western Engines, eight motorcycle engines from 
American Honda, and three automatic transmissions 
.from George Disch of Dixon, IL. Motion voted 
and carried. 

Dr. Garner noted that the Henry County Clerk 
had asked for a special resolution relative 
to the results of the referendum election held 
last November. It was then moved by Member Koenig 
and seconded by Member Groharing that the Board 
approve the attached resolution which declared 
the results of the November 6, 1984 election. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Simpson and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve the proposal 
for a planning grant for an Education for 
Employment Study. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Andersen and seconded by 
Member Mandrgoc that the Board approve a two . 
year extension to the Sauk New Business Develop­
ment Incubator Corporation's lease. The new 
lease will extend through November, 1988. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Student Trustee Paulsen reported on the Lynn 
Allen concert held recently at the college at 
which more than 900 were in attendance. He also 



Reports: 
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reported on the Star Search, student elections, 
and the film festival currently in progress. 

Member Groharing reported on the recent ICCTA 
meeting held in St. Louis. He said that David 
Pierce from ICCB updated the group on proposed 
budget items for higher education. Groharing 
also reported on bills currently under consider­
ation by the legislature and the ICCTA's pos­
ition on each. 

Member Groharing reported on the recent Foundation 
meeting which he attended in place of Kay Fisher. 
He said the Foundation would be forming a 

screening committee to screen requests for 
money, that the alumni group was meeting on a 
regular basis, and that an endowment donor 
recognition plaque would be placed in the mall 
at the college to honor foundation donors. 

Board Chair Fisher gave a status report on the 
work of the Anniversary Committee. She said that 

Founders Day would be held sometime this Fall, 
that the committee hoped to assemble a pic­
torial history of the college, and reminded the 
Board once again of the need for a sign to be 
placed in front of the college building. 

President Garner reminded the group of the meet­
ing of the Northwest Region of the ICCTA to be 
held Wednesday at Highland College. He also 
reminded the group of the dates for Commencement, 
the Nurses Pinning, Cosmetology Graduation, and 
the annual GED Banquet. Dr. Garner also reported 
on a request for the college to support a Prairie 
Grass project in the Lost Nation area, the 
receipt of certification for the Med Lab Tech 
Program, communication from the CDB which indi­
cated that the Capital Development Board looks 
with favor on our building repair project but 
will have to ask the Illinois Attorney General 
for his opinion on the legality of their doing so. 

Member Ed Andersen reported that Bob Hamilton 
had moved his offices to T-1 and is now the 
resident manager of the Sauk New Business Dev­
elopment Incubator. He reported that there are 
now five businesses on the premises and two more 
businesses have expressed an interest. He 
suggested that Board members tour this facility 
when they have the time. 
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Dean John Sagmoe reported on the Student 
Graduate Follow-up Study for the 1983�84 year. 

Member Simpson asked that the tax abatement 
request from the Rock Falls City Council be 
put on the agenda for the May 20th meeting. 

At 8:50 p. m. it was moved by Member Simpson and 
seconded by Member Koenig that the Board 
adjourn to executive session to discuss collect­
itve negotiating matters. In a roll call vote, 
all voted aye. Motion carried. 

The Board returned to regular session at 
10:24 p. m. 

Since the scheduled business was completed, it 
was moved by Member Simpson and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board adjourn. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Due to the Memorial Day Holiday, the next 
regular meeting will be 7:30 p. m. on Monday, 
May 20, 1985. 

The meeting adjourned at 10:25 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 



For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

Agenda Item E-4 

AUTHORIZATION TO SUBMIT 
DAVTE CLAIM 

Attached is the DAVTE claim material for the past year which 
requires the approval of the Board before submission. 

This is an annual requirement in order for the college to 
receive DAVTE funding for vocational courses. The exact 
funding rate for this year has not been determined. However, 
the rate for last year was $4.47 per credit hour with a net 
claim of $63,563.00. The amount this year should be slightly 
lower due to enrollment decline. 

It should be noted that ICCB has worked out a procedure whereby 
in the future all community colleges will satisfy the claim re­
porting requirement for DAVTE at the same time they file the 
regular apportionment claim with ICCB. This has been tested 
with two colleges this year and will be implemented for the 
entire state next year. Thus, this should be the last separate 
DAVTE claim to be filed. 

RECO:MMENDATION: It is recommended that authoriza­
tion be granted to submit the 
DAVTE claim as presented for 
FY 85. 



.RT I. CERTIFICATION 

)72 800 

;AUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Department of Finance mid Reimbursements 

Reimbursements Section 
100 North First Street 

Springfield , Illinois 62777 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

2 
DIST 506 

Jistrict Number 

nity College District Numser 506 __ _ 
�ency Institution 

4/9/85 
Date 

We, the undersigned, certify that the vocational education programs summarized on the attached pages for the current fiscal year have 
been operated in accordance with: 1) the requirements of the Vocational Educational Act of 1963 as amended and current Federal 
Regulations governing the administration and operation of vocational education programs; 2) the Five-Year and Annual State Plan 
for Vocational Education in Illinois and minimum requirements of the State Board of Education set forth therein; 3) the State and 
Federal Statutes governing operation of this educational institution; and 4) regulations established by agencies governing operation of 
this educational institution. 
We approve and/or authorize the filing of claim for reimbursement and verify that a certification is on file with the Illinois State 
Board of Education, or the l llinois Community College Board, or the appropriate State Agency that this institution has met legal re­
quirements for operating an · stitution of this legal class. 

Date 

I have examined the attached claim for the vocatfonal education program in the above named institution and certify this claim to be 
true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. 

Date Signature of Regional Supen"ntendent 

·Date Signature of State Agency Director Date Signature of Agency Representative 
Illinois Community College Board 

'?ART 11. ELEMENTARY, ORIENTATION AND SPECIAL NEEDS STUDENTS (not applicable to community colleges) 

1. K-8 Elementary Occupational Information Program total enrollment (99.9901): 

2. Orientation courses (level "3" approved). List total credits or non-credit hours generated by occupational area. 

TOTAL ORIENTATION LEVEL CREDITS GENERATED BY 
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS CLASSIFIED AS 9th, 10th, or 11th GRADE 

01.0000 09.0000 43.0000 

Agricultural Communications Protective Services 

03.0000 10.0000 46.0000 

Renewable Natural Resources Communication Technologies Construction Trad es 

04.0000 12.0000 47.0000 

Environmental Design Consumer and Personal Services Mechanics and Repairers 

06.0000 15.0000 48.0000 

Business and Management Engineering Technologies Precision Production 

07.0000 17.0000 49.0000 

Business and Office Allied Health Transportation/Material Moving 

08.0000 20.0000 59.0000 

Marketing and Distribution Home Economics Special Programs 

Orientation Claim Eligible for 

Special Organization F undin·:i 

3. Special Needs Students - total handicapped and/or disadvantaged vocational education students who receive additional services to 
succeed in.vocational courses. A student may be classified as both handicapped and disadvantaged if they meet the criteria and re­
ceive services in both areas. 

HANDICAPPED 
Total E nro l l men t : ___ _ 

*DISADVANTAGED Economic or 

Total Enrollment: Ac;1dernic 
OR 

Limited E nqlish 

Proficiirncy 

*NOTE. A student may not be claimed as both a Limited English Proficiency and Economic or Acaclemically Disadvantaged St11</cnt. 

IS 8 E 1 5 1 7 ( 1 0/83) SUBMIT FIRST THREE COPIES - RETAIN LAST copy· 



iSTRICT CODE 072BOO ·�60521700 

!STRICT NAME SAUi<. V/\LLEY COLLEGE DlSI 50lt_ 
, ·  .. ·.;· 

. 

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Department of Fi1wnce and Reimbursement:; 

Reimbursements Section 
100 North First Street 

Springfield, Illinois 62777 

1RT Ill. Eligible Enrollments and Credits Genernted in Approved Level "1" Funded Courses by Vocational Program 

TOTAL CREDITS IN LEVEL CREDITS APPLICABU: FOR 

PROGRAM TOTAL "1"' COURSES 
SPECIAL ORGANIZt\.TION 

PROGRAM NAME FUNDING (LEVEL "1") 
CODE ENROLLMENT 

Non-Cooperative Cooperative Non-Cooperative Cooperative 
Education Education Education Educ.1tion 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

40liJ1 
1 A£; Pf; CD D1-ll301 

40201 
2 AG SUPPLY & SERVICE Cl.0501 

40 3 0 1  
3 AG SUS t•lGMT Cll.0101 

4QL;Jl 
4 AG MECHANICS CH .. 0201 

40501 
5 ORNt-lE.NTAL HURT I CULTURE- 01.0601 3 6 

40601 
6 AG COUP EDUC Ol.0501 

40701 
7 BOOKKEfPING f. ACCOUNTING 07.0101 100 789 

40801 
-8 BUSINESS DAT.� PROC SYSTEMS 07 .. 0305 183 1251 

40<J01 
9 SM.t..l.L BUS NG,'1T 06 .. 1801 121 oar, 

41001 
0 SECRETARIAL 07.0606 

41101 

MACHINE OPERATION 07.0104 3 13 
41201 

2 3ANKI l'lG 01.0201 7 41 
41301 

3 OFFICE OCCUPATIONS COOP 07.9902 

41401 
15 4 REAL ESTATE SALES 06.1701 61 

l"tl 501 

5 BUS 240 REAL ESTATE TRAN SA 06.1701 

41601 
6 NU RSI NG ASSOC DEGREE AO NU 18.1101 111 11 Q4 

41.101 
7 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 17.0209 60 900 

41801 
8 MED LAB ASSISTING MEO U\B 17.0309 48 618 

41901 

9 PRACTICAL NURSING 17.0605 95 Bln 

42001 
0 HEALTH NURSING A.IDE 17.0602 48 �?4 

42101 
1 AUTO MFCHANICS 47.0604 63 673 

42201 
2 AU TD HO DY CEFTIFICATE PRO GR it7.060.3 1 18 

42301 
3 ELECTf.:Ul'>JI C TECH 15.0303 108 777 

42401 

MECH TECH DESIGN 15.0805 6.fi 307 
42501 

5 MACHI NE TOCL OPERATIONS 48.0503 21 179 
42601 ' 

'.6 CONSTRUCTION f;. BLDG TF' . .  � t) F. S 46.1000 c; 22 
-· -

SUBMIT FIRST THREE COPIES - RETAIN LAST COPY 



STRICT CODE 

STRICT NAME 

072800 360521700 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE DIST 506 

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Department of Finance and Reimbursements 

Reimbursements Section 
100 North First Street 

Springfield, I l l ino is 62777 

RT 111 Eligible Enrollments and Credits Genernted in Approved Level "1" Funded Courses by Vocational Program 

! 

l 

I 

i 

) 

' 

l 

l 

) 

? 

� 

l 

) 

) 

? 

l 

� 

) 

' 

2 

d 

5 

3 

PROGRAM NAME 

(1) 

42701 

WE LO ING 

42!JO1 
REFRIGERATION AIR COND s H 

42901 
PULICE SCI TECH CRIMINAL J 

4.3001 

EOUCJ\ T ION AL & TRAINING 1\SS 

43101 

EDU i: TRNG ASSISTING LIBRJ\ 
43201 

FIRE "' f IP. E SAFETY TEC FIR ,_. 

43301 

COSMETCLOOY 

43401 

FUUD SE.RV MGMT PROD & SERV 
43501 
occur HEAL TH & SAFETY IND 

43601 
GROUND OPERATIONS 

43701 

FOUNDRY 

43801 
OFFICE & ADM SERVICES 

43901 
DIESEL TECH CERT 

PROGRAM 
CODE 

(2) 

lt8. 0508 

4? 0 0203 

43.0105 

07.0502 

25.0301 

43.0201 

12.0403 

20.0406 

15.0701 

49.0102 

48.0502 

07.0606 

47.0605 

- - - ·  • ·  

TOTAL 
ENROLLMENT 

(3) 

8 

58 

86 

85 

72 

27 

184 

15 

··- - - -· - -

I 

TOTAL CREDITS IN LEVEL 
"1" COURSES 

Non-Coooerative Cooperative 
Eclucation Education 

(4) (5) 

56 
' 

760 

578 

415 

1048 

97 

1596 

185 

.. 

··- - -- - - -- ---. - -·· ' 
c 

. . . · -

... _,,__ . .. . - ,.., . _  - - "' .- ... � � 
�Ui.lMt, rlR'>! 1 HRE::: CO.-!E::.- RETAIN LAS1 ...,Qpy 

CREDITS APPLICABLE FOR 
SPECIAL ORGANIZATION 

FUNDING (LEVEL "1") 

Non-Cooperative Cooperative 
Education Education 

(6) (7) 

-



Agenda Item E-5 

APPROVAL OF BIDS 

For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

The Board of Trustees gave approval at the January 28, 1985 
meeting to secure bids for a pick-up truck and a stake truck. 

In accordance with the authorization, the attached newspaper 
advertisement was run in both the Sterling Gazette and Dixon 
Evening Telegraph. In addition to these advertisements, notices 
were sent to all automotive dealers presently listed in the 
Dixon and Sterling telephone directories. 

The bids received on these two items are attached. 

Acceptance of these recommendations will exceed our specific 
building equipment budget in the amoun�.of $3,265 with the 
equipment request for the new year hav:Lhg been reduced by an 
amount of $5,000. Since both these models are of the 1985 
year, we do not feel that we would do as well by waiting for 
a future bid on any one of the items when we consider the age 
of both trucks which we are using for trade-in value. 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that we accept the 
low bid for the stake body truck from 
Bun Austin Chevrolet Co. in the amount 
of $11,092.85 and that we accept the 
low bid from Ken Nelson Buick-Pontiac­
GMC-AMC-Jeep-Renaul t dealer for a 3/4 
ton pick-up truck in the amount of 
$9,701.00. 



AUTOMOTIVE BID 

3/4 TON PICKUP 

Bidder Model Gross Trade-In .. .Jlet 

Bun Austin Chevrolet Co. 

1824 N. Locust Chevrolet $13,778.15 $3,092.59 $10,685.56 

Sterling, IL 61081 

Lindsay-Klein Chevrolet 

Olds, Inc. 
Chevrolet $13,152.40 $2,404.40 $10,748.00 

627 Lincolnway E, Box 272 

Morrison, IL 61270 

Ken Nelson Buick-Pontiac-

GMC-AMC-Jeep-Renault 
GMC · $11,501.00 $1,800.00 $ 9,701.00 

1000 N. Galena Drive 

Dixon, IL 61021 

Price Motors, Inc. 

2503 North Locust St. 
I 

Sterling, IL 61081' GMC $13,416.53 $2,372.03 $11,044.50 

Eddie Schuler 

P.O. 189 Lincoln Hwy. West Dodge $12,330.00 $2,000.00 $10,330.00 

Morrison, IL 61270 

Sterling-Ford, Lincoln-

Mercury 
Ford $12,214.80 $1,652.80 $10,562.00' 

2811 Locust Street 

Sterling, IL 61081 

n 

April, 1985 



Bidder 

Bun Austin Chevro'let Co. 
1824 N • .  Locust 
Sterling, IL 61081 · · 

Lindsay-Klein Chevrolet 
Olds, Inc. 

627 Lincolnway E., Box 272 
Morrison, IL 61270 

Ken Nelson Buick-Pontiac-
GMC-AMC-Jeep-_Renault 

1000 N� Galena Drive 
'Dixon, IL 61021 

Price Motors, Inc. 
2503 North Locust St. 
Sterling, IL 61081 

Eddie Schuler 
P.O. 189, Lincoln Hwy. w. 

Morrison, IL 61270 

Sterling Ford-Lincoln-
Mercury 

2811 Locust Street 
Sterling, IL 61081 

April, 1985

n 

AUTOMOTIVE. BID 

STAKE BODY TRUCK 

Model Gross 

Chevrolet $13,682.20 

Chevrolet $13,722.06 

GMC , $13 ,076 ,00 

GMC $13,653.20 

Dodge $14 ,493 .oo, 

Ford $13,356.30 

·Trade-In. 

$2,5$9.35 

_$1,916.06 

$ 500.00 

$2,001.20' 

$2, 50,3. 00 

, $1,606 .30 

Net 

$11,092.85 

$11,806.00 

$12 ,576 .oo 

$11,f,52.00 

$11,990.00 

$11,750.00 



The Legal Notice below is to be published in t.he Sterling Daily Gazette 
and the Dixon Evening Telegraph on Thursday, March 7, 1985 with "Certificate 
of Publication" to be furni!Jhed to the College Business Office. 

Robert Edison 
Dean of Business Services 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College; District #506 of Whiteside, 
Lee, Ogle, Bureau, Carroll and Henry Counties will receive sealed bids for a 
1985 Pick Up Truck and 1985 Stake Truck. Please request details from Robert 
Edison, Sauk Valley College, Dixon, Illinois. Telephone 288-5511. 

Bids are due in the College Business Office by Thursday, April 11, 1985 

at 10:00 a.m. Mail to: 

Sauk Vallt3Y .College 
Mr. Robert Edison 
Business Manager 
R.R. #5 

Dixon, ·Illinois 61021 

Please mark the envelope - AUTOMOTIVE BID - APRIL 11, 1985 

The College reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any 
informalities in bidding and to accept the bid that in our judgment best serves 
the interest of the College. 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE is a public educational institution and not subj ect to 

federal and state taxes. I am seeking bids on the vehicle specified below� 

Please submit a picture and color selection for each vehicle for which .a bid is 

submitted . 

SPECS. FOR STAKE BODY TRUCK 

Minimum One Ton Capacity 

6 Cylinder Gas Engine 

Approximately 10 ft. wooden bed stake body with side racks and tailgate lift 

Dual Real Wheels 

Automatic Transmission 

Power Steering and Power Brakes 

Chassis Cab - Red Shade of Color 

Heavy Duty Alternator and Battery 

Oil, Temp, and Alternator Instrument Gauges 

Rust Proofing 

Low Mount Side Mirrors 

Spare Tire and Wheel 

TRADE-IN: 

1969 Ford Stake Body, 6 Cylinder Gas Engine 

1 Ton, Dual Real Wheels 

Approximately 10 ft. wooden bed with side racks 

4 Speed Manual Transmission 

Power Steering and Power Brakes 

50,500 Miles 

BID PRICE 

Less 1969 Trade-In 

NET PRICE 

Approximate Delivery Time 

Company 

Address 

Signature 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE is a public educational institution and not subject 
to federal and state taxes. I am seeking bids on the vehicle specified below. 
Please submit a picture and colur selection for each vehicle for which a bid is 
submitted. 

SPECS.· FOR 1985 PICK UP TRUCK: 

3/4.Ton, approximately 131" wheelbase with 8 ft. box 
6 cylinder gas engine, 4 wheel drive (with or without automatic locking hubs) 
Automatic Transmission 
Power Steering, Power Brakes 
Coven.tional Cab - Red shade of color 
Mud and Snow Tires all around 
Ful'l Running Boards 
Rear Step Bumper 
Heavy Duty Battery and Alternator 
Oil, Temp and Alternator Instrument Gauges 
Rust Proofing 
Low Mount Side Mirrors 
Spare Tire and Wheel 

TRADE-IN: 

1977 Chevrolet 3/4 Ton Pick Up 
4 Wheel Drive 
4 Speed Manual Transmission 
Snow and Mud Tires all around with spare tire and wheel 
6 Cylinder Gas Engine 
26,0000 Miles 
Running Boards and Rear Step Bumper 

BID PRICE 

Less 1977 Trade-In 

NET PRICE 

Approximate Delivery Date 
--------

Company 

Address 

days 



Agenda Item E-6 

For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

ACCEPTANCE OF FY 86 FUNDING 
FOR SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE AT 
DIXON CORRECTIONAL CENTER 

Attached is the proposed contract and budget for the SVC 
Dixon Correctional Center Program for FY 86. This contract 
contains funds to add the following programs for this next 
year. 

Building Trades and Maintenance 
Culinary Arts 
Automotive Technology 

It also contains funds for a counseling position. This 
counselor will handle testing, career assessment, and 
academic advisement for the DCC Program. 

The following programs that are currently in the FY 85 
Contract will be continued for FY 86. 

Baccalaureate 
Business and Information Systems 
Horticulture 
Small Engine Technology 

The attached contract contains the funds to operate all of 
the above programs at a high quality level for the 1985-86 
year. 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the budget be 
accepted as presented for the Correc­
tional Center Program for FY 1986. 
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INFORMATION SHEET 

APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College 

ADDRESS: Rt. 15 
-.�(�S�tr�e�et�)------------------------

Dixon 
(City) 

61021 
(Zip Cooe) 

IL 
. (St1&te) 

PROJECT DIRECTOR: James Douglas Feverston 

ADOHESS: P.O. Oox 678 
(SL reel) 

Dixon 
(City) 

61021 
(Zip Code) 

FISCAL OFFICER: Robert Edison 

IL 

(Slt&lc) 
I 

DATE: February 14, 1985 

FEIN NO. 36;,.2588599W 

TELEPHONE N0.1 815-288-5561 
ext. 342 

TELEPHONE NO.: 815-288-.5.511 

PERSON TO SIGN CONTRACT . Dr. Harold Garner 
�-------------------------------------------------

I 

TITLE: President . 

JNSTITUTION(S) SERVED BY PROPOSAL: 

Dixon Correctional Center 

BEGINNING DATE: September 1, 1985 TERMINATION DATE: August 31, 1986 

-o-TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $ 354,653 TOTAL INCOME: 
------------------------ --------------

AMOUNT ItEQUESTED FROM DOC: $_3 .... 5...,4 ,..,.6 ... S ... 3 ·-· -------



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: March 1, 1985 

S U M M A R Y S H E E T 

I. INCOME: <Estimated> TOTAL: $�_-__ o __ 

-

________ _ 

II. EXPENDITURES 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

PROGRAM 

. Administration $ 60,078.00 

Bacculaureate $ 59,665.00 

Auto Mechanics $ 32;569.00 

Building Maintenance $ 32,569.00 

Business &: Information Sys $ 37,457.00 

Culinary Arts $ 46,929.00 

Horticulture $ 31,623.00 

Small Engine Technolog:i: $ 34,492.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 335,382.00 

LESS ADMINISTRATION $ 60,
, 
078. 00 

$275, 304 x .INDIRECT COST RATE_· __ 7_'l. $ 19,,271. 00 

MONEY REQUEST FROM DOC SCHOOL DISTRICT $ 354,653.00 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College 

TOTAL BUDGET SUMMARY OF PROGRAMS 
" 

I. PERSONAL SERVICES 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 

III. EQUIPMENT 

IV. COMMODITIES 

v. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 

TOTAL: 

$ ·  

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ .  

DATE: March 1, 1985 

240,012.00 

23,718.00 

8,606.00 

45,418.00 

7,648.00 

29,251.00 

3545653.00 



-

APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: Ma�ch 1, 1985 

B U D 6 E T S U M M A R Y B v· P R 0 G R A M ' 

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM:Administration 

I� Personnel Services $ 45,300.00 
II. Fringe Benefits $ 5,889.00 
III. Equipment $ -- 0 --

IV. Commodities $ 2,751.00 
v. Travel $ 3,458.00 

VI. .Other $ 2,680.00 

TOTAL: $ 60,078.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSITION EMPLOYEE RATE #MONTHS COST 
Director James D. Feverston $2,750.00 12 $33,000.00 
Secretary ·Linda Galindo $1,025.00 12 $12,300.00 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 

TYPE Workman�s Compensation 
Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Tuition.Reimbursement 

III. EQUIPMENT 

ITEM 

IV. COMMODITIES 

Office Supplies 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COST� 

TYPE Cap and Gown Rental 
Maintenance Contracts 
Staff Inservice 
Telecommunications 

· Postage and Freight 

TOTAL $ 45.300.00 

COST G) 13.'Y. 

COST 

TOTAL $ 5,889.00 

0 

TOTAL $ 0 

COST$ 2,751.00 �������� 

TOTAL _$ __ 2_�_7 _5 _1 _._o_o_ 

TOTAL ...._$ _ ___..3_.,_4_5_8_._o_o_ 

COST $ 400.00 
$ 580.00 
$ 950.00 
$ 600.00 
. $. 150.00 

TOTAL $ 21680.00 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: March 1, ·1995 

B U D G E T S U M M A R  V . B  V P R  0 G R  A·M 

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM: Bacculaureate 

I. Personnel Services $ 45,ooo.oo· 
II. Fringe· Benefits $ 2,835.00 
III. Equipment $ - 0 -

IV. Commodities $ 9,860.00 
v. Travel $ 570.00 

VI. Other $ 1,400.00 

TOTAL: $ 59,665.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSIT
.
ION EMPLOYEE RATE 

Counselor $2,000.00 
#MONTHS COST 

/ 12 $24,000.00'
Part-time Instructors <24 classes> 72cr.hrs x $275.

'
oo $19,800.00 

Inmate Computer Programmer $100.00 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 
TYPE Workmanrs Comeensation 

Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursment 
24 e.t. instructors at $14.00 

III. EQUIPMENT 

IV. COMMODITIES 
Textbooks 6 classes x3Qx$30 
Test Materials 600 x $2.52 
Supplies 
Maps 

v. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 
TYPE Printing and Duelicatirig 

Recruiting 

12 $1200.00 

TOTAL $ 45,000.00 

COST 

$ 2,499.00 
each $ 336.00 

TOTAL $ 2,835.00 

TOTAL $ "- 0 -

COST $ 5,400.00 
$ 1,512.00 
$ 2,448.00 
$ 500.00 

TOTAL $ ·9,860.00 

TOTAL $ 570.00 

COST $ 900.00 
$ 500.00 

TOTAL $ 1,400.00 



PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS 

Baccalaureate 

2. Instructor(s): Vacant (Counselor) 

3. Instructors meet qualifications of college/I.C.C.B. as required: YES __ x_ 

4. Instructor working hours: 8 TO 4 

5. Location of services: CORRECTIONAL CENTER X CAMPUS 

· 6. Program cycle: Semester 8-week 

Quarter _ 4-week 
. ,  

----- ----

Staggered __ Open _ 

Variable Other 2 Weeks 

7. Enrollment period: At semester At 8-weeks Staggered _ Open __ 

At quarter __ _ At 4-weeks Variable Other 1 Week 

8. Average daily class enrollment . ___ l_s __________ _ 

9• Program daily contact hours _____ 6 __________ _ 

10. Program available to free world citizens: __ ._N_o ___ Average Enrollment: __ _ 

11. Other conditions: 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: March 1, 1985 

B U D G E T S U M M A R Y B y P R 0 G R A M 

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM: Auto Mechanics 

I. Personnel Services $ 24,000.00 
I I. Fringe Benefits $ 2,499.00. 
I I I. Equipment $ - 0 -

IV. Commodities $ 4,950.00 
v. Travel $ 570.00 

VI. Other $ 550.00 

TOTAL: $ 32,569.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSITION EMPLOYEE RATE #MONTHS COST 

Instructor Vacant $2,000.00 12 $24,000.00 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 

TYPE Workman�s Compensation · 
Unemployment Compensation 

Life Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursement 

III. EQUIPMENT 

IV. COMMODITIES 

Books, classroom and 

Shop Supplies 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 

TYPE Equipment Maintenance 
Printing and Duplication 

TOTAL 

COST 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

COST 

i 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

COST 

TOTAL 

$ 24,000.00 

$ 2,499.00 

- 0 -

$ 4,950.00 

$ 4,950.00 

$ 570.00 

$ 300�00 
$ 250.00 

$ 550.00 



PROGRAM, REQUIREMENTS 

2. Instructor(s): 
-�-----------

3. Instructors meet qualifications of college/I.C.C.B. as required: YES_--=X� 

4. Instructor working hours: ___/ 8 

5. Location of services: , CORRECTIONAL CENTER X CAMPUS ----- --

6. Program cycle: Semester 

Quarter 

8-week X Staggered __ Open _ 

4-week Variable Other 

7. Enrollment period: At semester At 8-weeks·_ Staggered _ Open 2_ 

At quarter __ _ At 4-weeks Variable Other 

8. Average daily class enrollment 15 
-----------------------

9. Program daily contact hours ____ 6 _______________ _ 

---

10. Program. available to free world citizens: __ N_o _____ Average Enrollment: __ _ 

U. Other conditions: 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: March 1, 1985 

B U D G E T S U M. M A R·Y B y P R  O ·G R A M  

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM: Building Maint. 

I. Personnel Services $ 24,000.00 
II. Fringe Benefits $ 2,499.00 
III. Equipment $ - 0 -

IV. Commodities $ 4,950.00 
v. Travel $ 570.00 

VI. Other $ 550.00 

TOTAL: $ 32,569.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSITION EMPLOYEE RATE #MONTHS -COST 
Instructor Vacant $2,000.00 12 $24,000.00 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 

TYPE Workman7s Compensation 
Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursement 

III. EQUIPMENT 

IV. COMMODITIES 
Books, classroom and 
Shop Supplies 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 
TYPE Equioment Maintenance 

Printing and Duplication 

TOTAL $ 24, 000. 00 

COST 

TOTAL $ ���=2�·�4�9�9�-�o ........ o 

TOTAL �$���-�O"-- -�·-

COST. $ 4,950.00 

TOTAL $ 4,950.00 

TOTAL $ 570.00 

COST $ 300.00 
$ 250.00 

TOTAL $ 550.00 



PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS 

l. Program: __ Bui_' l_d_in__.g.__Ma _in_t_enan __ c.;;.e ________ _ 

2. Instructor(s): Nacant 
---------------

3. Instructors meet qualifications o.f college/I.c.c·.B. as required: YES _._;.,;;x_ 

4. Instructor working hours: 8 TO 4 

5. Location of services: . CORRECTIONAL CENTER __ x _ _  _ CAMPUS ----

6. Program cycle: Semester 8-week X Staggered -� Open _ 
. ' 

Quarter _ 4-week Variable Other 

7. Enrollment period: At semester 

At quarter 

8. Average daily class enrollment 

9. Program daily contact hours 

·At 8-weeks 

At 4-weeks 

15 

6 

Staggered _ Open _L 

Variable Other 
---

10. Program available to free world citizens: _____ N_o ____ Average Enrollment: __ _ 

ll. Other conditions: 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College 

B U D G E T S U M M A R Y B y P R 0 G R A M 

DATE: March 1, 1985 

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional .Center PROGRAM:Bus. Inf. Syst. 

I. Personnel Services $ 271816.00 
II. Fringe Benefits $ 21499.00 
I I I. Equipment $ - 0 -

IV. Commodities $ 51022.00 
v. Travel $ 570�00 

VI. Other- $ 11550�00 

TOTAL: $ 371457.-00 
NARRATIVE: 

I 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSITION EMPLOYEE RATE #MONTHS COST 
Instructor Dennis Day $21318.00 12 $271816.00 

II. FRI.NGE BENEFITS 

TYPE Workman�s Compensation. 
Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance · 

Health Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursement 

III. EQUIPMENT 

IV. COMMODITIES 

·' 
Books, classroom supplies 

and software · 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 

TOTAL $ 271816.00 

COST 

TOTAL $ 21499.00 

TOTAL $ 11470.00 

COST $ 51022.00 

TOTAL $ 5,022.00 

TOTAL _$��-3_7_0_._o_o 

TYPE Equipment Maintenance COST $ 1,300.00 
$ 370.00 Printing and Duplicating 

TOTAL $ 1,550�00 



CONTRACTOR: �-------�-.;....... 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS 

1. Program: Business and Information Systems 

2. Instructor(s): Dennis Day -----___;;;..._------

3. Instructors meet qualifica.tions of college/I.C.C.B. as required: YES X ---

4. Instructor working ho.urs: 8 TO 4 

5. Location of services: CORRECTIONAL CENTER __ X __ _ CAMPUS 

· 6. Program cycle: Semester 

Quarter 

7. Enrollment period: At semester 

8-week .1L Staggered __ Open_ 

4-week Variable Other 

At 8-we.eks _ 

At quarter __ _ At 4-weeks 

Staggered _ 

Variable 

8. Average daily class enrollment ---·--.....L;.1._----------

9. Program daily contact hours ----_.:6� _ __,.._------

----

Open _!_ 

Other 

10. Program available to free world citizens: --........11.lN�o�-- Average Enrollment: __ _ 

ll. Other conditions: 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: March 1, 1985 

B U D G E T S U M M A R Y B y P R 0 G R A M 

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM:Culinary Arts 

I. Personnel Services $ 26,004�00 

II. Fringe Benefits $ 2,499.00 
III. Equipment $ 8,606.00 
IV. Commodities $ 7000.00 

v. Travel $ 770.00 

VI. Other $ 2050.00 

TOTAL: $ 46,929.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSITION EMPLOYEE RATE 
Instructor Vacant $2,167.00 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 

TYPE Workman's Compensation 
Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursement 

III. EQUIPMENT 

ITEM Audio Visual and Kitchen 
equipment 

��; 

IV. COMMODITIES 

Books an� classroom supplies 
Kitchen Supplies 50 x $100/wk 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 

TYPE Printing and Duplicating 
Equipment Maintenance 
Recruiting 

#MONTHS COST 
12 26,004.00 

TOTAL $ 26,004.00 
• 

COST 

TOTAL $ 2,499.00 

COST 

TOTAL $ 8,606.00 

COST 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

COST 
COST 
COST 

$ 2,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 7,000.00 

$ 770.00 

$ 350.00 
$

. 
1, 200. 00 

$ 500.00 

TOTAL $ 2,050,00 



PROGRAM REQUIHEMENTS 

1. Program: __ Cu_l_ina_ry.....__Art_..;.s ___________ _ 

2. Instructor(s): Vacant -------------

YES X 3. Instructors meet quaUfications of collcge/I.C.C.B. as required: ---

4. Instructor working hours: 8 TO 4 

5. Location of services:· CORRECTIONAL CENTER X CAMPUS ----- ----

· 6. P�ogram cycle: Semester 

Quarter 

8-week X Staggered__ Open_ 

4-week Variable _ Other 

7. Enrollment period: At semester At 8-weeks Staggered _ Open _x.._ 

At quarter __ _ At 4-weeks Variable Other 

·8. Average daily class enrollment ____ 1_s 
_________ _ 

9. Program daily contact hours _____ 6 ___ _... _____ _ 
I 

---

10. Program available to free world citizens: 
__ 

N_o 
___ 

Average Enrollment: __ _ 

U. Other conditions: 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley Coll�ge DATE: March 1,1985 

' 
B U D  G'E T S U M M A R Y B y P R  0 G R'A M 

INSTITU!ION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM: Horticulture. 

I. Personnel Services 
II. Fringe Benefits 
III. Equipment 
IV. Commodities 

V. Travel 
VI. Other 

$ 22,044.00 

$ 2,499.00 
$ - 0 -

$ 5,760.00 

$ 570.00 
$ 750�00 

TOTAL: $ 31,623.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

. POSITION EMPLOYEE· RATE #MONTHS 
Instructor Glenn Rieker $1 ' 837. 00 

' 
12 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS 

TYPE Workman�s Compensation 
Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursement 

I I I. EQUIPMENT-

ITEM 

·IV. COMMODITIES 

Books, classroom, and shop 
supplies 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 

TYPE Equipment Maintenance 
Printing and Duplicating 

TOTAL 

COST ' . 

TOTAL 

COST 

TOT�L 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

COST 

TOTAL 

COST 
22044.00 

$ 22�044.00 

$ 2,499.00 

- 0 -

$ 0 

$ 5,760.00 

$ 5,760.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

570.00 

500.00 

250.00 

750.00 



..

CONTRACTOR: 
' -�---------� 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS 

l. Program: HOrticulture 

2. Instructor(s): Glenn Rieker 
I ; 

3. Instructors meet qualifications of collcgc/l.C.C.B. as required: YEs_x __ 

4. Instructor working hours: 8 

5. Location of services: CORRECTIONAL CENTER __ x __ C AM P US 
----

· 6. Program cycle: · Semester 8-week X 

Quarter _ 4-week 
., 

Staggered __ Open _ 
I 

· Variable _._ Other 

7. Enrollment per.iod: At semester At 8-weeks Staggered _ Open � 

At quarter 

8. Average daily class enrollment 

9. Program daily contact hours 

At 4-weeks 

15 

6 

Variable Other 
I . 
' 

---

10. Program available to Cree world citizens: · __
_ N_o.._ __ Average Enrollment: __ _ 

n. Other conditions: 



APPLICANT: Sauk Valley College DATE: March 1, 1985 

B U D G E T S U M M .A R Y B.Y · P R  0 G R A M  

INSTITUTION: Dixon Correctional Center PROGRAM:Small Engine Tech 

I. ·Personnel Services 
II. Fringe Benefits 
III. Equipment 
IV. Commodities 

V. Travel 
VI. Other 

$ 25,848.00 
$ 2,499.00 
$ --o-.- ­

$ 5,125.00 
$ 570.00 
$ .  450.00 

TOTAL: $ 34,492.00 
NARRATIVE: 

I. PERSONNEL SERVICES 

POSITION EMPLOYEE RATE #MONTHS COST 
Instructor Joe Rush $2,154.00 12 $25,848.00 

II. FRINGE BENEFITS· 

TYPE Workman's Compensation 
Unemployment Compensation 
Life Insurance 
Health. Insurance 
Tuition Reimbursement 

I I I. EQUIPMENT, 
ITEM 

tV. COMMODITIES 
Boo�s, classroom and 
Shop Supplies 

V. TRAVEL 

VI. OTHER COSTS 

TYPE Equipment Maintenance 
Printing Sc Duplication 

TOTAL $ 25,848.00 

COST 

TOTAL $ 2,499.00 

COST 0 

. TOTAL! $ - 0 -

$ 5,125.00 

TOTAL $ 5,125.00 

TOTAL. $ 570.00 

COST $ 200.00 
$ 250.00 

TOTAL $ ·450.00 



PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS 

1. Program: __ Sma __ l....,l_En__...g;;;_in_e_ · _Tec_hn=o.;;;l.;;.ogy .. · ""-----

2. lnstructor(s): Joe Rush ____ .;;.;;;.....;.;;;::=-:.------- ! . 

3. Instructors meet qualificatipns of collci;c/l.C.C.B. as required: 

4. ·Instructor working hours: 

5. Location of servic�sr 

8 TO 

CORRECTIONAL CENTER ------x 

YES X ---

CAMPUS ___ _ 

. 6. Program cycle: Semester. 8-week X Staggered i -- Open _ 

Other Quarter _ 4-week _ Variable 

'1. Enrollment period: At semester · At 8-weeks Staggered_ Open_A. 

At quarter At 4-weeks Variable Other . 

. .J 
. 8. Average daily class enrollment 15 

9. Program daily contact hours 6 

10. Program available to Cree world citizens:· ___ N_o;._,. __ Average Enrollment: __ _ 

U. Other conditions: 



CONTltACTOlt. ------------ CONTRACT DATES ____ To
----

Month 

i. Se p t ember 

2.0ctober 

3. November 

4.De c ember 

5 • .  J a nuary 

8. February 

7. March 

8. Apri l 

9. Ma y 

10. Ju n e  

ll� Jul y 

12. August 

TOTAL 

Instructions: 

Expenditures 
By Month 

$ 77,219 

�,.aQ2 
22,809 

-

,�.aQ2 

_2,.aQ2 
49,342 

' 22,809 
22,809 

22!809 
22,809 
22,809 

22,811 

$354,653 

Non-DOC DOC 
·Income Payment 
(Uy Month) (Amount)

$ 77,219 
I 

45,618 

45,618 

72,151 

45,61� 

45,618 

�,.au· 
i 
i 

354,653 

I. Enter the estimotcd expenditures by mo nth and total expenditures. 

Date 
DOC Po�mcnt 
Received) 

( 9 / 1) 

(.11/1) 

- (1 / l) 

(3 / 1) 

l5 l ll 

_jW� 

'6lll 

2. Enter the amount of non-DOC inc.ome anticipated in the month you expect to receive it. 
Enter total non-DOC income. 

3. Enter the amount requested for each payment of DOC runds. 

(1) The 11/1, 1/1, 3/1, 5/1 and 7/1 payments will not exceed· the projected 

·exp enses for two months, less any."other income" r ece�ved. 

(2) 8/1 p aym e nt will equal total DOC amount minus all prior payments. 

*Indicates amount may be changed by D.O.G. based on actual income 

and exp e ndit�res reported by the vendor . 

VENDORa 

CONTRACT FINAL PAGE 
SIGNATURF.S 

r 

DEPARTMENT OF CORREC110NS 



8 LODGETT, REESE, MERRITT & Al.SE:RT 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

319 FIRST AVENUE 

P. 0. BOX ISO 

RocK FALLS, ILLINOIS 
61071-0150 

DONALD E. BLODGETT 

.JAMES L. REESE 

MARK H. MERRITT 

MICHAEL R. ALBERT 

Ms. Kay Fisher 
President, Sauk Valley College 
Board of Trustees 
R.R. Ill 
Dixon, IL 61021 

Dear Ms. Fisher: 

April 22, 1985 

AREA CODE BIS 

TELEPHONE 626-0437 

This letter is being written on behalf of the City Council of the City of 
Rock Falls. 

If you will recall, approximately two years ago, you were approached by 
the City Council of the City of Rock Falls seeking your support for the 
concept of tax abatement for enticing new industries to locate within the 
area. The City of Rock Falls has recently been contacted by an industrial 
firm which was formed within the State of Illinois during the calendar year 
1984. They wish to locate within our Industrial Park, but are also asking for 
a program of tax abatement to assist them in getting on their feet. 
Accordingly, they have requested that we make contact with the various taxing 
bodies to obtain some initial statement of support for a tax abatement 
program. I realize that your assessed valuations are not yet fixed so that it 
is not possible to determine exactly what type of situation you will be in. 
However, I will give you as much detail as possible of this firm. 

If the firm locates in the Industrial Park, we would anticipate a fair 
market value of the property of approximately $60,000.00 after the building is 
completed. This would translate roughly into a $20,000.00 assessed valuation 
for your district. You can apply your tax rate times the assessed valuation 
to determine approximately the amount of annual taxes that this building would 
produce if taxed fully. 

The firm is seeking a program of abatement which would call for abatement 
of 100% of the taxes for the first year that taxes are assessed on the 
property, 95% the second year,· 80% the third year, 65% the fourth year, 50% 
the fifth year, 40% the sixth year, 30% the seventh.year, 20% the eighth year, 
10% the ninth year, and 5% in the tenth year. At the end of ten years, the 
firm would then be fully taxed on the assessed valuation of its property. 



April 22, 1985 

Page 2 

We would appreciate as soon as possible your taking this matter up with 
the governing body of your district, and determine whether or not they would 
accept and adopt a resolution authoriting the abatement of taxes for the 

industry along these lines. If enough taxing districts indicate yes, and if 
the firm is then persuaded to construct and build within Rock Falls, we will 
be back to you with particulars about the name of the company, the location of 

the property and other items. 

If you have any questions about the matter, please feel free to call my 
office. Thank you. 

Yours very truly, 

BLODGETT, REESE, MERRITT & ALBERT 

� 
James L. Reese 

JLR:slm 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE RECEIVED 

APR 2 9 1985 R. R. 5, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 

DATE ril 29, 1985 

Mf:MORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: ::�n

G

:��:e �� 
RE: AUTHO�TION TO EXPEND FUNDS FOR' STUDENT EMPLOYEES 

FROM THE RESTRICTED PURPOSES ACCOUNT - PARKING 

Personnel expenses for patroling and monitoring the parking 
lots and for maintaining parking records are paid from 
the Student Services Division workstudy budget. This year, 
the Student Services workstudy budget is experiencing a 
number of increased demands. These include: 

1. An increase in the employment of student proctors 
for GED testing in order to accommodate increased 
number of. referrals from the Academic Skills Center 

2. Utilization of workstudy funds to keep the student 
job placement service operating after the Job Service 
had to discontinue staffing assistance this past 
winter 

3. Increased expenditures for student workers in the 
Child Care Center 

· 

Because of these increases, . the Student Services works tudy 
allocation will not be sufficient to handle the student 
employee expenditures for the latter part of this spring 
semester and the first three weeks of summer school. 

The parking fund, which is a restricted purposes account, 
derives its monies from the sale of parking decals and from 
parking violation receipts. It has been the practice to 
use this money for parking lot maintenance, painting of 
lanes, etc. It ha.s not been used for student employees. 

In order to perform the du ties related to the parking func­
tion for the rest of this semester and the beginning of 
summer school, it is requested that authorization to expend 
funds for this purpose be granted. 

jmb 

cc Bob Edison 



Agenda Item E-7 

For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

AUTHORIZATION TO CONTRACT 
SERVICES FOR DATA CENTER 

MODIFICATIONS 

·We had postponed making the necessary modifications to 
the environmental conditions (temperature, humidity and 
access) of the data center until the decision on the 
computer was finalized. 

We now need authorization to engage the necessary 
architectural and engineering services to develop plans 
and recommendations for this. 

Costs for these services and the room modifications will be 
p-a:i;§i from the Restricted Purposes -- Site and Construction 
Fund. 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the 
administration be authorized to 
contract for the professional 
services proposed. 



Agenda Item F-1 

LEAVES OF ABSENCE 

For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

Enclosed are copies of letters requesting a leave of absence 

for 1985-86 submitted by David Lovekin (English and philosophy) 

and Charmaine DeFrancesco (physical education). Mr. Lovekin's 

request represents a third year extension and Ms. DeFrancesco 

is for one year only. 

The recommendation is to grant both of these requests and not 

fill the positions for the 85-86 school year. We can cover 

the classes with part�time faculty in a satisfactory manner 

for one year. 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that these leaves 

be approved for the 1985-86 year. 



- -- _ _:._ -- -- - -- ·------· . ---·. - -· . _, ----·-·---..-------
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815 I 288-5511 
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April 8, 1985 . 

Dr. Donald Foster 
Dean of Instruction 
Sauk Valley College 

Dear Dr. Foster: 

R.R.5 DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

After the completion of my fourth year of teaching and coaching at Sauk 
Valley College I am planning to return to school to continue my education. 
I have been accepted into Florida State University's Doctoral Program. 
I would like to pursue my degree VJith emphasis in the area of Sport 
Psychology. 

As you may know, current scheduling of classes and basketbal� practice� 
make it difficult for me to take graduate courses in my area of concentration 
on a part-time basis. Therefore, I am requesting a leave of absence for 
the 1985-86 aced�mic year. I hope that this does not create a problem 
for you or the college. 

Thank you for considering this request. 

Charmaine DeFrancesco 
Assista�t Pfofessor 
Women's Basketball Coach 

cc John Sagmoe, Mike Seguin 



Agenda Item F-2 

RESIGNATION 

For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

Attached is a letter of resignation from Glenn Rieker, 

horticulture instructor at the Sauk Valley College -- Dixon 

Correctional Center program. 

Authorization is requested to refill the position immediately. 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the 

resignation of Mr. Glenn Rieker be 

accepted and authorization to fill 

his positi6n be granted. 



MARCH l. 4 � l. t?B5 

TO: JAMES DOUGLAS FEVERSTON 

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE AT 

QIXON CORRECTIONAL CENTE

FROM: GLENN RIEKER 

HORTICULTURE INSTRUCTOR 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE AT 

DIXON CORRECTIONAL CENTE

I HEREBY RESIGN THE POSITION OF HORTICULTURE INSTRUCTOR 

FOR SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE AT DIXON CORRECTIONAL CENTER 

EFFECTIVE APRIL l., 1985. 

GLENN RI EKEF� 



Agenda Item F-3 

For Board Meeting 
April 29, 1985 

AUTHORIZATION TO FILL FACULTY 
POSITIONS FOR DIXON CORRECTIONAL CENTER 

Approval is requested to fill the following faculty positions 
for the Dixon Correctional Center Program for FY 86. The 
FY 86 budget contract will contain sufficient funds to cover 
these positions and the related instructional supplies and 
equipment. 

Building Trades and Maintenance Instructor 

Culinary Arts Instructor 

Horticulture Instructor (Replacement for Glenn Rieker) 

Automotive Technology Instructor 

Counseling Position 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that authorization 
to seek applications for these positions 
be granted. 



Agenda Item G-1 

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS 

The following donations have been offered to the college: 

2 ea. 

8 ea. 

3 ea. 

Item 

MT-644 Control Valve 
Bodies 

Interceptor VS 500 

Motorcycle Engines 

Automatic Trans­
missions 

Donor 

Western Engines 
Addison, IL 

American Honda 
Corporation 

Gardena,- CA 

George Disch 
Dixon, IL 

� -��. 
1 ··.,.-.Use 
---�-�-·�---

Diesel Technology 
Program 

Small Engine 
Technology Program 
at Dixon Correctional 
Center 

Automotive Technology 
Program 

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the foregoing 
donations be accepted. 
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Agenda Item G-2 

For Board Meeting 
of April 29, 1985 

RESOLUTION ON ELECTION RESULTS 

Henry County is asking for a special resolution relative 

to the results of our referendum election results in 

November. 

Attorney Pace is preparing such a resolution and will 

present it at the meeting for action. 



ADDITIONAL RESOLUTION CANVASSING AND DECLARING THE 
RESULTS OF THE TAX RATE REFERENDUM HELD ON 

NOVEMBER 6, 1984, IN AND FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
DISTRICT NO. 506, COUNTIES OF WHITESIDE, LEE, OGLE, 

HENRY, BUREAU AND CARROLL, STATE OF ILLINOIS, FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE VOTERS A PROPOSITION 

TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM ANNUAL TAX RATE FOR 
EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 
506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, 
State of Illinois, did, on the 29th day of May, 1984, adopt a Resolu­
tion calling for a tax rate referendum to be held on Tuesday, 
November 6, 1984, in said Community College District for the purpose 
of submitting to the legal voters of said Community College District 
for the purpose of submitting the following proposition: 

and 

Shall the maximum annual tax rate for educational purposes of 
Community College District No. 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, 
Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, State of Illinois, be increased 
and established at .245 per cent upon the full, fair cash value 
of taxable property as equalized or assessed by the Department 
of Local Government Affairs, instead of .12 per cent, the maxi­
mum rate otherwise applicable to the next taxes to be extended 
for said purpose? 

WHEREAS, the Board of said Community College District caused 
proper notice to be given of said election by filing the "Certificate 
of Ballot" with the County Clerks of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bu­
reau and Carroll Counties, Illinois, and the State Board of Elec­
tions, Springfield, Illinois, prior to the deadline date, and 

WHEREAS, at said election, the proposition was submitted on 
proper ballots, a true, correct and duplicate original of one of the 
ballots used at each of the polling places designated for said elec­
tion being in words and figures as follows: 

Shall the maximum annual tax rate for 
educational purposes of (Sauk Valley 
College) Community College District YES 
Number 506, Counties of Whiteside, 
Lee, Ogle,· Henry, Bureau and Carroll, 
State of Illinois, be increased and 
established at .245 per cent upon the 
full, fair cash value of taxable 
property as equalized or assessed by 
the Department of Local Government NO 
Affairs, instead of .12 per cent, the 
maximum rate otherwise applicable to 
the next taxes to be extended for 
said purposes? 

-1-



· and 

WHEREAS, an Affidavit was used and each voter desiring to vote 
at said election signed said Affidavit, stating the name and address 
of the person desiring to vote and that he/she is a qualified voter 
of this District, which Affidavits have been filed with the County 
Clerk, and 

WHEREAS, the returns of said election have been submitted to 
this Board of Trustees, and it has duly canvassed the returns of the 
vote� cast on said propositions. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by this Board of 
Trustees of Community College District No. 506, Counties of 
Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, State of Illiaois, 
as follows: 

Section 1. That this Board of Trustees has given proper notice 
of said tax rate referendum and that proper ballots were used at said 
election held in and for said Community College Dis�rict on the 6th 
day of November, 1984, and that the persons voting at said election 
did sign a proper Affidavit indicating the affiants to be qualified 
voters of this Community College District, all as referred to 
hereinabove in the preamble of this Resolution. 

Section 2. That the votes cast on the aforesaid proposition 
were as described in the following abstract of returns: 

-2-



Section 3. That it has been found and determined by the afore­
said canvass of the votes cast at said tax rate referendum by this 
Board of Trustees that: 

the proposition to levy a maximum annual tax rate of .245 per 
cent upon all the taxable property of the District upon its 
value, as equalized or assessed by the Department of Revenue in­
stead of .12 per cent, the maximum rate otherwise applicable, 

did pass. 

Section 4. That all resolutions and parts of resolutions in 
conflict herewith be, and the same are hereby repealed. 

Chairman, Board of Trustees 
Community College District No. 506, 

Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, 
Henry, Bureau and Carroll, State of 
Illinois 

Secretary, Board of Trustees 
Community College District No. 506, 

Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, 
Henry, Bureau and Carroll, State of 
Illinois 

Upon the roll being called, the following Trustees voted 

AYE: 

NAY: 

The Chairman then declared the motion carried. 

Passed and approved this day of April, 1985. 
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Wometown Weritage Poundation · 

if Lee County, Illinois 

A Community Alumni Association Dedicated to Community Development 

President Ronald W. Reagan, 
Honorary Chairman 

Kay Fisher 
Chair 
Board of Trustees 
Sauk Valley College 
R.R.#5 
Dixon, IL 61021 

April 29, 1985 

David K. Deets, M.D., 
President 

SUBJECT: SAUK NEW BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INCUBATOR -­

REQUEST TO INCREASE LENGTH OF LEASE WITH 
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE FOR T-1 & T-2 BLDGS. 

Dear Kay: 

As you Board of Trustees may recall, the Sauk New 
Business Development Incubator corporation's lease of 
the college's T-1 and T-2 Buildings was for a period of 
only two years. In that the maj ority of our tenants 
require a three year commitment from our corporation, 
we would appreciate your Board of Trustees extending· 
our contract period for an additional two years for a 
total of four years. That amendment will enable us to 
make three year commitments to new tenants throughout 
the coming year. 

In advance, we. want to thank the Board of Trustees 
for their continued cooperation. 

RLH/nlw 

Very sincerely, 

1i&t�� 
Secreta,i;:-y of the 
Sauk New Business 
Development Incubator 

llXEC�MKmfkJatsi:.��:n&'.)(�i"k.��f{ 
R.R.#5, P.O.Box 549, Dixon, IL 61021. (815)284-HOME. 



TREASURER'S REPORT 

March 31, 1985 

EDUCATION FUND 

Balance on Hand February 28, 1985 

Receipts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 
In Lieu of Taxes 
Charge-Back Revenue 
Deferred Pers. Prop. Repl. 
Federal Work Study 
Graduation Fees 
Transcript Fees 
Other Revenue 
Expenditure Credits 
Loan from Working Cash 

Expenses for March 

3alance on Hand March 31, 1985 

BUILDING FUND 

Balance on Hand February 28, 1985 

Receipts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 
In Lieu of Taxes 
Deferred Pers. Prop. Repl. 
Other Revenue 
Expenditure :redits 
Repaid from Working Cash 

Expenses for March 

Balance on Hand March 31, 1985 

389.51 

280.60 

2,146.68 

14,736.07 

7,363.77 

790.00 

85.00 

81.12 

3,779.05 

$ 52 ,567. 26 

515,000�00 544,651.80 

97.37 

70.15 

1,804.58 

551. 00 

16.30 

20,000.00 

$ 597,219.06 

429,702.35 

$ 167,516.71 

$ 8,675.02 

22,539.40 

$ 31,214.42 

23,043.50 

$ 8,170.92 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Balance on Hand February 28, 1985 

Receipts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Investments 

Interest on Investments 

Investments 

Expenses for March 

Balance on Hand March 31, 1985 

BOND AND. INTEREST #1 

Balance on Hand February 28, 1985 

Receipts: 

T axes 

In Lieu of Taxes 

216,074.15 

14,274.46 

222,000.34 

$ 29,903.19 

230,348.61 

$ 260,251.80 

3,893.74 225,894.08 

99.34 

71. 55 

$ 34,357. 72 

$ 72,677.78 

Def erred Pers •. Prop. Repl. 6,359.03 

Interest on Investments 438.35 6,968.27 

Total Available $ 79,646.05 

Disbursements: 

Balance on Hand March 31, 1985 

WORKING CASH FUND 

3alance on Hand February 28, 198J 

�eceipts: 

rotal Available 

Hsbursements: 

Investments 

Interest on Investments 

Loan to Educ. Fund 

Repaid to Bldg. Fund 

·�lance on Hand March 31, 1985 

-0-

$ 79,646.05 

$ 57,658.14 

515,000.00 

10,566.79 525,566.79 

$ 583,224.93 

515,000.00 

40,000.00 555,000.00 

$ 28,224.93 



INSURANCE FUND 

.:ialance on Hand February 28, 1985 

Receipts: 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 

In Lieu of Taxes 

Investment Income 

Expenses for March 

Balance on Hand March 31, 1985 

* * * * * 

FUNDS INVESTED 

* * * * 

29.54 

21.28 

530.02 

* * * * 

:entral National Bank 

�armers National Bank 

)ixon National Bank 

�armers National Bank 

�irst National Bank 

s & c and Working Cash Variabl� 

irst National Bank 

Rock Falls National Bank 

Rock.Falls National Bank 

Dixon National 

Rock Falls National Bank 

Dixon National Bank 

s & c 

s & c 

s & c 

s & c 

s & c 

B & I #1 
B & I #1 

Working 

Working 

Working 

Total Invested 

10.75 4-19-85 

9.25 5-27-85 

8.75 8-19-85 

9.81 4-2...:95 

8.40 9-3-85 

9.00 5-28-85 
9.25 5-30-85 

Cash 8.90 6-29-85 

Cash Variable 

Cash 8.90 7-4-85 

$ 87,844.08 

580.84 

88,424.92 

694.00 

$ 87,730.92 

$ 748,975.15 

112,460.19 

306,087.08 

105,000.00 

75,000.00 

117,000.34 

275,582.66 
146,000.00 

250,000.00 

899,000.00 

180,000.00 

$3,215,105.42 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

E.O.G. WORK.STUDY FUNDS 

Period Ending March 31, 1985 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

Cash on Hand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Workstudy Awards Receivable from Fed. G0v. 1984-85 
Workstudy Awards Capital 1984-85 • • . . . 

Workstudy Awards Paid 1984-85 . . • . . . .  

E.O.G. Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1984-85 • .  

Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1984-85. 
Initial E.O.G. Awards Paid 1984-85 . .  
Renewal E.O.G. Awards Capital 1984-85. 
Renewal E.O.G. Awards Paid 1984-85 . . .  
PELL Grant Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1984-85. 
PELL Grant Awards Capital 1984-85 • 

PELL Grant Awards Paid 1984-85 . 
Inactive Federal Grants • . . . • 

. . $ 3,495.22 
40,400.00 

$170,658.00 
130,185.37 

29,228.82 
33,292.00 

34,565.32 
27,049.00 

15,756.50 
90,397.76 

367,970.00 
. 244,398.84 

10,541.17 

$598,969.00 $598�969.00 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

STUDENT LOAN FUND 

Period Ending 3/31/85 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

· Cash in Bank ......................... ., . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . $ 441. 32 
Notes Receivable . . ... ... . -........................................... 7,113.27 

$7,554.59 

LIABILITIES & NET WORTH: 

Fund Equity . . • • • . • • • • • • . . • • • . • • • •  $8,108.68 
Net Loss • • • • • • . • • • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • •  (554.09) • . • • • • • • . • • • • • . . • • • • •  $7,554.59 

P R 0 F I T A N D  L 0 S S 

INCOME: 

Interest Income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . $261.29 
Bad Debts Repaid • • • • . • • • • • • • • • . • .  397.00 
Contribution Income • • • • • • •  

·

• • • • • • •  75.00 • . • . • • • • • • . • • . • • • • • • • •
.

. $ 773.29 

EXPENSES: 

Bad Debts · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • et • • • • $1,287.38 

NET LOSS . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . • . • . • . • . • . .  °' • •  0 .  GI ... .. . . . . .  • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $' (554.09) 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

Period Ending 3-31-85 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

Cash in Bank .................................... . 

Petty Cash . . · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 
Investments ...................................... . 

Accounts Receivable - Educational Fund .......... . 

Inventory 6-30-85 ............................... . 

$ 77 ,214.17 
500.00 

63,414.07 
441. 35 

118,150.05 
$259,719.64 

LIABILITIES & NET �·JORTH: 

INCOME: 

EXPENSES: . 

Accounts Payable - Student Activity Fund . . . . . . . . . $ -0-

Fund Equity . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $268,150.13 
Net Loss . . .. .. .. . . .. . . . .. (8,430.49) . . .. . . .. . . 259,719.64 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

Textbook Sales ............ . 

Supply Sales .............. . 
Miscellaneous Sales ....... . 

Paperback Sales ........... . 

Used Book Sales ........... . 

Sales Tax Collected ....... . 
Other Income .............. . 

Investment Income ......... . 

Textbooks Purchased ....... . 
Supplies Purchased ........ . 

Miscellaneous Purchased ... . 

Paperbacks Purchased ...... . 

Used Books Purchased ...... . 

Sales Tax Paid ............ . 

Salaries & Wages .......... . 

Transportation Charges .... . 

Supply Expenses ........... . 
Equipment ................. . 

Travel .................... . 

Telephone ................. . 

Dues & Subscriptions ...... . 

Other Expense . . . . . . . . � .... . 

Over & Under .............. . 

Bad Debts ................. . 

$193,909.90 
20 '713. 82 
12,613.03 

5,841.79 
22,296�98 
14,267.23 

413. 99 
3,414.07 

$186 '781. 63 
13,072.94 
13,382.97 

3,277.78 
17,677.06 
15,042.18 
23,776.78 

4,885.14 
2 ,321.42 

-0-
897 .46 

71.19 
-0-
775. 53 

20.23 
(81.01) 

$259,719.64 

$273,,470.81 

281,901. 30 

NET LOSS on a cash basis without regard to inventory or 
accounts payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ (8,430.49) 



Balance on Hand - March 1, 1985 

March Receipts 

Void Check I/ 1753 issued 5/18/84 
Void Check 113490 issued 11/16/84 
Void Check I/ 1441 issued 8/22/84 
Void Check 1/2464 issued 8/22/84 
Void Check 1/2841 issued 9/20/84 
Void Check 1/2949 issued 8/28/84 

Cash Uncer - 3/1/85 deposit 

Cash Disbursements - March, 1985 

Balance on Hand - March 31, 1985 

ACTIVITIES 

Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 
Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income - Student Activity Only 

Athletic Expense 
Cheerleader & Pom Pon Squad 
Speech Activities & Readers Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Music Expense 
Student Activity Expense 
Student Newspaper Expense 
Student Senate Expense 
Womens Intercollegiate Expense 
Intramurals - Coed 
SVC Clubs 
Film Commission 
Contingency Expense/Equipment 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

March 31, 1985 

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING MARCH, 1985 

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSE 

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND 

TOTAL INCOME 

$17,575. 
850. 

1,000. 
1,000. 
3,900. 

14,980. 
1,000. 
2,800. 

12,445. 
50. 

500. 
800. 
-o-

200. 
.. $57. lflO 

EXPENSE 

$12,151.94 
635.04 

86.10 
179.38 

1,869.44 
8,297.io 

-0-
1, 706. 0 l 
9,990.80 

-0-
-0-

246.00 
-0-

------=2.::-_ 
TOTAL EXPENSE 

Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue, as of March 31, 1985 

$ 442,449.53 

60,261.60 

300.00 
256.50 

1.00 
5.00 
1.00 
1.00 

( !.· 00) 

$ 503,274.63 

1271598.42 

$ 375,676.21 

$ 25,069.37 
668.00 

933.50 

(66.86) 
908.46 

$ 27,512.47 

$ 35,161.81 

$ (7,649.34) 



ASSETS 

Cash i.n Bank $375,676.21 

Petty Cash 585.00 

Accounts Rec. 184,517.38 

Investments 100,000.00 

TOTAL ASSETS $660, 778. 59 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Due Educati.onal Fund 
Due Builing Fund 
Due Student Loan Fund 
Due Bookstore 
Out of Di.strict Fees 
Student Tuition 
Lab Fees 
Tuiti.on Refunds 
Lab Fees Refunds 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Child Care Operations 
Parking 
Recreati.on Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund 
Land Lab 
Community Services 
Photography Supplies 
Collegiate Choir 
LPN Suppli.es 
LRC Contributions 
JTPA - CAED Grant 
Nursing Uniforms 
Indochinese Grant - FY 85 
Indochinese Sewing - FY 85 
HITS Grant 
1984-85 Disadvantaged Grant 
JTPA - Classroom Trng. - SDA-4 
Disadvantag�d & Handicapped Gt. 
DAVTE Quality Assistance Grant 
Econ. Dev. Grant II 
Humanities Grant 
Mi.scellaneous Account 
Econ. Dev. Gt. - Income FY 85 
Econ. Dev. Gt. Expenses FY 85 
Student Clubs 
Adult Learning Book Charges 
SVC Foundation 
Community Theatre 
College Van 
Friends of SVC 
V.I.P. & Career Planning Program 
Student Serv./Special Projects 
DCC/Income FY 84 
DCC/Income FY 85 
DCC/Expenses FY 85 
Vocational Exploration Program 
Project Careers - FY 85 
Pre-Employment Skills Trng. 
Classroom Trng. - Heating/Refrig. 
Classroom �rng. - Word Proc. 

FUND EQUITY 

July 1, 1984 

Excess of Expenditures Over 
Revenue, as of March 31, 1985 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET WORTH 

$2,588.04 
151.20 
451.55 
2111. 70 
672.84 

364;260.00 
14,555.80 

(18,327.70) 
(439.80) 

(2,222.05) 
4,893.81 

13,359. 74 
670.90 

8,741.24 
3,595.12 

24.86 
7 499.18 

549. 75 
883.71 

(5, 182.00) 
-o­

(3, 790. 5 l) 
(2,556.22) 

8,534.29 
·17,518.98 

( 100.00) 
(10,467. 72) 

(2, 979. 26) 
8,012.87 

90.85 
14.00 

38,832.71 
(33,503.82) 

3,317.37 
3,001. 34. 

(1, 485. 25) 
48.40 

1,490.20 
(1,779.39) 

849.59 
125,538.46 

273.00 
267,133.20 

( 136 ,OB. 83 ) 
45.00 

(5,385.49) 
(2,968.98) 
(9,001.57) 
(3' 806. 04) 

$17,597.86 

AMOUNT 

$364,153.63 

$286,676.44 

$ 9,94��
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BILLS PAYABLE 

April 29, 1985 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Ll0-813-513.02 VERNA M. SLAIN 

110-813-513.02 SVC FOUNDATION 

Comm. Ed. Instr. 

GSD 020 MD 

L91-000-550 RUSS PAULSEN Travel 

192-000-565 WILKINS LOWE & CO. Boiler Policy 
L92-000-565 WALDER, RHODES, PALEN & CORKEN Bldg. & Contents 
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5,089 38.19 

5,090 3 96.5 5 
5,091 18' 941. 33 

5,092 1,8 91.2 2 
5,093 5.99 

5,094 
5,095 .00 

.oo 
5,096 90.0o 
5,097 89.60 

102,393.68 

269' 981. 83 

$372,375.51 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

�90-000-584.11 WEATHER TITE PRODUCTS CO. Auto Shop Energy Proj ect 723 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR APRIL 

INSURANCE FUND 

�92-000-526 · DIRECTOR OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY Unemployment Contrib. 

<.100,5 41.u 4 

J. G IJ 0, 5 41.0 4 
�,,. 0 u u. 5 7 3 .u 0 
). 0 u (), 5 41 ,Q 4 
), 0 0 o. 5 41 .v 4 
). o u v. 5 41.v 4 

J, v u u. 5 4 1 .u 4 
J. Q U U, 5 5 0 .0 0 

18 8 8: � � i :� � 
;. 0 U U. 5 41.U 4 

), v I.I o. 5 4 l .u 4 

;, O u 0. 5 41.v 4 
J. 0 u u, 5 4 1.J 4 · 

).C;00.541.i...4 

). 0 0 0. 5 4 l.v 4 

.J. v u 0. 5 41.v 4 
;. o v u. 5 41.u 4 

TOTAL INSURANCE FUND FOR APRIL 

BUILDING FUND 

AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER 
BE NNETT WEl.D I NG SUPPLY 
COMMONWEALTH EDISON 
DIXON G�RAGE SUPPLY 
0 I XON HOME l.UMSER CO 
FORSTE� IMPLEMENT CO 
WW G�AINGER INC 
GL�O't'S GUNTLE 
�f�E,W�'-tN6NC 
MOP'GAN SEPW ICES 

MOTT BROS CO 
NEW HO LLAND ��CK FALLS 
PRO CCM 
SVC EOUCATIONAL fUNO 
SAFETY SERVICES IN C 
ST ONER TRUE VALUE HA.ROWAP\E 
WISCONSIN TURF CO 

��g ��t��SbA��NO . 

SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
SE�VICE 
SUP PLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
T"AVE L 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 

SUPPL I ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

����LT�� 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR MAY 

121 

4 76 

4 77 
478 
479 

480 
481 
482 
483 
484 
485 
486 

487 

488 
489 
490 
4 91 
492 
493 

494 
495 

$6,858.90 

$6,858.90 

$ 10,715.26 

$ 10,7J._ 5.26 

133.9 0 
12.72 

lb,197.5 5 
22.05 

1.159.01 
3 16.3 9 
150. 0 7  

8.4 0 
355.2 7 
3 27.8 b 
146.94 

2 4 9.b7 
3 7 8.4 4 

88.22 
182.19 

75.84 
3.4 9 

38.40 

b.25' 
1.24 

19,8 54.5 0 



:MPREST FUND 

-ooo-544.0l 

-512-541. 02 

.10-714-550 

. 10-714-550 

_10-712-550 

.81-000-550 

.10-814-550 

.10-811-5,50 

_10-812...:550 

_10-813-550 

_92-000-544. 02 

_92-000-544. 02 

_81-000-541. 01 

.38-000-,550 

.10-813-550 

.20-000-545 

.10-714-541. 02 

.10-813-534 

_10-813-534 

_10-813-534 

_10-300-541. 02 

_92-000-544. 02 

.10-711-541. 02 

-31-000-550 

�70-000-541. 04 

12-000-544. 02 

.10-818-550 

.38-000-541.01 

l81-000-550 

_91-000-535 

_10-100-541. 02 

. 76-000-57 5 

. 92-000-544. 02 

.10-512-534 

Betty L. Orlowski 
Augsburg Publishing House 
I.S.S.R.T • 

I.S.S.R.T. 
Triton College 
A.A.C.J.C. Convention 
Triton College 
Rock Valley College 
N.B.E.A. 
Great Books Foundation 
United Parcel Service 
Postmaster 
Hal Garner 
!SSC Seminar 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Registration Fee 
Team Reg. Fee 
Workshop 
Reg. fee 
Conf. fee 
Seminar 
Convention 
Training course 
Service 
Grade mailing 
Supplies 
Reg. fee 

Waubonsee Comm. College Seminar 
Robert Thomas Records 
Health and Allied Science Publishers Supplies 
Robert W. Wasson Comm. Serv. Cl er ical 
.Melvin Swanlund Comm. Serv. Clerical 
Ned J. Nesti, Jr. Comm. Serv. Clerical 
Robert Logemann Supplies 
United Parcel Service Service 
American Medical Technologists Supplies 
Jackie Henning-Waubonsee Seminar 
Farm & Fleet Supplies 
United Parcel Service 
Parkland College 
I.L.A.S.F.A.A. 

Service 
Meeting 
Membership 

Ill. Comm. Coll. Economic Devel. Assn. 
Marvin Hill J.r. 
Word craft 
Northern Ill. University 
United Parcel Service 
Emerald Record Shop 

Consultant 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Service 
Repairs 

Conference 
fee 

_10-813-534 Barbara Ballew Conun. Serv. Clerical 
Conun. Serv. Clerical 
Stamps 

.10�813-534 Dorothea Rahn 

.92-000-541. 02 Postmaster 
_76-000-575 Kay Fisher 
_92�000-544.02 United Parcel Serv��a 
.20-000-545 Robert Thomas 
L20-000-534 

Ll0-712-534 

Ll0-600-541�02 

U0-813-541. 02 

Ll0-300-541. 02 

L81-000-550 

Shure Brothers, Inc. 
Donna Giltner 
Farm and Fleet 
Farm and Fleet 
Mike Hosler 
Jumer's Castle 

Phan� ealla 

Service 
Record albums 
Repairs 
Honorarium 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
ICCTA Sec. Day 

EDUCATIONAL FUND - 1891.22 

BUILDING FUND 6.25 

'�lance in fund - 1126.53 

�sbursements - 1897.47 

rotal in fund - 3024.00 

7090 $ 8.58 

7091 12.06 

7092 100.00 

7093 25.00 

7094 10.00 

7095 220.00 

7096 10.00 

7097 50.00 

7098 90.00 

709'9 35.00 

7100 76.04 

7101 99.66 

7102 37.08 

7103 30.00 

7104 40.00 

7105 24.95 

7106 31.80 

7107 40.00 

7108 40.00 

7109 40.00 

7110 9.60 

7111 14.23 

7112 12.50 

7113 80.00 

7114 6.25 

7115 12.27 

7116 15.00 

7117 25.00 

7118 15.00 

7119 17'>.00 

7120 39.95 

7121 2.00 

7122 15.73 

7123 28.00 

7124 40.00 

7125 40 •. 00 

7126 22.00 

7127 24.18 

7128 47.23 

7129 73.00 

7130 20.00 

7131 25.00 

7132 15.99 

7133 22.74 

7134 60.00 

7135 36.63 

1,897.47 





SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Account 

l'JIV OF BUSIN E SS SAL.ARIES 
0 IV OF Bl.IS FED WJRK STUDY 
OIV OF BUS CCJ-lTR SERV 
DIV OF BUS SUPPL I ES 
DIV Cf BUS CXJNF • MEETINGS 
FOOD SERV CONTR SERV 

FOOD SERV SUPPL I ES 
FOOD SERV CONF I: MER'TINGS 
OIV OF AGRIC SUPPL I ES 
OIV OF I NOUS EO SAL.ARI ES 
ntv Of I NOUS ED FED WJRK S TUDY 

DIV OF ltDUS EO CONTR SERV 

DI V OF I NOUS ED SUPPL I ES 
0 IV OF I NOUS ED CXJNF & ME E"r I NGS 

co SME TOLOGY CON TR srnv 
COSMETCL SUPPL! ES 
COSMETOL CON f a. �EE TIN GS 
HUMAlll SEF.V SUPPL I ES 
HUMAN SE RV CONF &-: MEF. Tl N GS 
DIV OF SOC SCI SAL ARI ES 
0 IV OF SOC SC I SlJPPL I ES 
E M  T CCNTR SERV 

E M f SiJ?PL IES 
E M T CONF • MEETINGS 
0 I V 0 f CR IM JUS SAL AR I ES 
DIV OF �IM JUS CONTR SERV 
DI V OF Cl'U M JUS SUPPLIES 
D ! V OF CR IM JUS CONF le MEE Tl "6 S 
LI BR ARY TECH SUPPL I ES 
(11 V OF HUMAN IT IE S SAL AR I ES 
DIV OF HWAN, CONTR SERV 
!l IV OF HUMAN. SUP f\.. I E S  

AIH !3!�f §OP� I�� 
MUSIC DE Pi SAL AR I ES 

Total 

Expenditures 

118. 5 82.50 
4.6 20.38 
9. 4 41.11 
7.3 03.14 

2 56.86 
4 26.00 
1 65.41 

185.57 
9 9.9 4 8.6() 

2.969.77 
7.0 06.06 

l 0. 4 20.38 
1 38.55 

29.6 71 .94 

8 18.38 

88.720.95 
2. 6 36.41 

7 05.00 
84.87 

20.5 9 9.20 

9 48.58 

34.03 
169,735.38 

1.955.06 
20· t �a51 .. 
30.687.60 

BUDGET REPORT 

To Date 

118.582.50 
4.6 20.38 
Y,441.11 
7,3 03.14 

256.86 
4 26.CO 
165.41 

.Ot'l 
185.57 

9 9.9 4 8.60 
2.969.77 
7.0 06 .C6 

10.4 20.38 
13S.55 

2".6 71.94 
.Ct'l 
.oo 

818.38 
.Ot'l 

88, 7 20 .95 
26 36.41 

7 05.00 
84.07 

.on 
:z 0.5 9 9 .20 

.On 
9 48.58 

.Ot:l 
34.03 

lb"l, 7 35.38 
.0!') 

1.95.5.06 
20 .

. 
4 58.35 

.. 140.52 
30.b& 7.60 

Prev. Mo. 

To D ate 

102771.50 
4.0 17.40 
9.3 66.11 
b.8 08.42 

256.86 
4 26.00 
1 44.20 

185'57 
86. 9 02 . . • 2 

2.5 27.57 
1.153.13 
9.137.35 

1 25.35 
28.071.38 

7 17.62 

7 0,39 t.49 
22 03.26 

7 05 .00 
84.87 

17,852.C.4 

802.23 

17.18 
147.0 40.14 

1.660.71 
17,7 30.57 

1 32.02 
26.595.92 

This Mo. 

15.8 11.00 
6 02.98 

75.CC 
4 94.72 

.co 

.co 
21.21 

.co 

.oo 
13.046.48 

4 42.20 
5,8 52.93 
1.283.03 

13.20 
1.6 oo.56 

.co 

.oo 
1 00.76 

.cc 
11.3 29.46 

4 33.15 
.0() 
.oc 
.01"1 

2.746.56 
.oo 

14 6.35 
.00 

16.85 
22695.24 

.Oo 
294.35 

2.727.78 
8.50 

4,0 91.68 

Budget 

15 7.3 41.00 
b. 7 00.00 

11.0 45.CO 
8 .5 75.00 

2 00.00 
4 25.00 
1 25.00 
4 00 .CO 

139.5 H.co 
5. 4 79.00 
7,9 so.co 

14. 190.CO 

54. 0 oo.oo 
1 00 .00 
1 75.00 
850.00 

.· 1 50.GO 
125.248.CO 

3.0 5 o.oo 
1.6 so.co 

2 oo.co 
1 oo.oo 

4 6.8 03.00 
600.00 

1.6 9 0.00 
525.CO 
1 00.00 

232.4 28.00. 
3 50.GO 

3.� 25.00 
24.5.50.00 

. 600.00 
49.1 co.co 

APRIL 30, 1985 

Unexpended 

3b. 7 58.50 
2.0 79.62 
l,603.89 
1. 271.86 

256.86 ¥ 
226.0011! 
2 59 .59 
1 25.00 
2 14.4 3 

39,6 30.40 
25 09.23 

9 43.94 
3. 7 69.62 

1 38.55 � 
24.328.06 

1 00.00 
1 75.00 

31.62 
l so.co 

3 b.5 27.05 
413.59 
9 45.00 
1 15.13 
1 00.00 

2 b.2 03.80 
6 co.co 
7 41.42 
5 25.00 
. 65 .97 

6 2.6 9 2.62 
3 50.00 

1,86 9.94 
4.0 91.65 

4 59.48 
1S.412.40.· 

Unencumbered 

38.75850 
2.0 79.62 
1.6 03.89 
1.271.86 

2 56.86 Cl! 

2 26.GO Cli 

259.59 
1 25.CO 
214.43 

39.630.40 
2.5 09.23 

943.94 
3. 7 6 9.62 

1 38.55 CR 

24.3 28.06 
1 oo.oo 
1 75.00 

31.i> 2 
150.CO 

36.527.05 
4 13.59 
9 45.CO 
l 15.13 
1 oo.oo 

2b.2 03.80 
c 00.00 
741.42 
5 25.00 

65.97 
626 92.62 

350.00 
1.869.94 
4.0 91.6'5 

45q_48 
18.4 12.40 



Account 

MUSIC OEPT CONTR SERV 
MUS IC �PT SUPPLIE S 
MIJS IC 11f._PT C CNF & MEE Tl NGS 
DIV OF MATH SCI SALARIE S 
n1v O F  MATH SCI FF.:D 'N'IRK STLIQY 
DIV or MATH SC! CONTR SERV 
DIV OF M ATH SCI SUPPU ES 
0 IV C'F MED LAB TECH SAL AR I f.S 
MED LAB TECH CONTR SERV 
I.En LAB TECH SL.PPL I ES 
'-€0 LAB TECH CONF & MEF'T I NGS 
DIV O F  AON SALARIE S 
A ON O FC SALARIES 
AON CONT R SERV 
AD"'I SUPPL I ES 
AON CONF & MEET! NGS 

0 IV 0 F LPN SAL AR I ES 
t.0N CONTR SERV 
LPN SUPPLIES 
L PN CONF l MEETINGS 
0 I V OF RAD TF CH SAL AR I ES 
D I V OF RAD lE CH CON TR SE RV 
0 IV OF RA O 'TECH SUPPL IE S 
RAO TECH CONF '1 M EETINGS 
0 I V OF PHYS ED SAL ,,R I ES 
PHYS ED C(J\ITR SERV 
PHYS En SUPPLIE S 
PHYS ED CONF I: MEETING S  
0 I V OF NUR SING ASST CON TR S ERV 
DIV OF NURSING A S ST SUPPL I ES 
DIV OF NURS ING ASST CONf a: MEETINGS 
IN STR ADMIN SECR SALARIES 
INS TR ADMI N FED WORK S TUOY 
WORKR OOM FED WORK STUDY 
Ml�E88�T��C6N�RV 
F ACLl. TY OFC SUP PL I ES 

Total 

Expenditures 

4 9 3.00 
1 .0 03.77 

25.00 
135. 285.9 0 

4,g 29.75 
1 24 .00 

5,5 12.20 
34,700.02 

996.93 
10. 3 1 8.7 2 

450.05 
67. 212.11 

8. 5 25.46 
4 66.31 

1.85 9.78 
2 45.50 

41.855.63 
286.3 1 

1.223.86 
75.00 

20. 7 29.55 
2.824 .99 

866.74 
1. 7 21.90 

28.1 4 7.50 
1.164.75 

7 28.96 
24.95 

209.34 

30.4 02.44 
8. 6 1_4.29 
3,964 .69 
5·� ai:a1 

4 05.22 

To Date 

493.GO 
1.0 03.7 7 

:25.00 
135. 285.90 

4,9 29.75 
1 24.CO 

5.5 12.20 
34 .7 00.02 

996.93 
1 0.31 8.72 

4 50.05 
6 7.2 72.7 7 

b.5 25.46 
4 6 6.31 

1.859.78 
24 5.'.>0 

41.8 55. 63 
286.31 

1.2 23.86 
75.00 

20. 7 29.55 
2.e 24 .99 

866.74 
i.121.90 

28.147.50 
1.1 6 4.75 

728.96 
24.95 

.oo 
2 09.34 

.oo 
30. 4 02.44 

8,6 14.29 
3,9b4 .69 

. 5·6�t�r 
4 05.22 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

4 40.00 
9 8 7.02 

1i7. 24 7.78 
4.2 03.50 

1 24.00 
5.1 33.13 

30. 7 3S .4 6 
56Q.93 

9.389.78 
360. 4 " 

61.063.05 
7.6 28.04 

4 4 1.31 
1.7 4 5 .26 

2 35.50 
36.833.61 

286.31 
1. 194 .19 

75.00 
18.5 35.05 

2.8 24.9 9 
8 16.4 4 

1.4 4 4 .10 
24.:594.50 

1. 164 .75 
4 6 2.5 7 

1 76.14 

21.202.18 
7.6 22.12 
3.5 22.49 
5.272.25 

660.47 
304.72 

This Mo. 

53.oa 
16.B 
25.00 

18.038.12 
7 26.25 

.00 
379.07 

3,gt'..1.56 
4 36,00 
g 28.94 

89.oO 
6.2 Q9.72 

8 9 7.42 
25.00 

1 14 .5 2 
10.00 

5.0 22.02 
.oo 

29.67 
.01) 

2.1 94.50 
.01'.) 

50.30 
211.ao 

3,753.00 
.oo 

266.39 
24.95 

.oo 
33.20 

.on 
3.2 00.26 

9 91.57 
4 4 2.20 

8 o.3o 
3 6.lt 4 

l oo.5o 

Budget 

1.2 00.00 

1.4 50.00 
1 00.00 

180. 836.00 
6.3 00.00 
1.0 00.00 

10.'8 50.CO 
4 7,5 39.00 

1.5 00.00 
12.390.00 

8 20.00 
8 7,5 0 7 .CO 
10.7 69.GO 

4 04.CO 
4.0 05.00 

8 00.00 
60.2 64.00 

250.00 
3.1 75.00 

4 50.00 
26.3 35.00 

3.0 12.00 

2.6 15.00 
1.6 20.00 

45.0 36.00 
1. 5 00.00 

8 00.00 
3 00.00 
2 00.00 
3 50.00 
100.00 

38. 4 03.CO 
13.0 oo.oo 

7.2 5 0.00 
5.3 00.00 
1.8 00.00 

900.00 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

7 07.CO 
4 46.23 

7 5.oo 
4 5,5 50.10 

1.3 7 •).25 
8 76.0o 

5.3 37.SO 
12.838.98 

5 03.C 7 
2.0 71.28 

369.95 
20.2 34.23 

2.2 435 4 
62.3111! 

2.1 45.22 
554.'.JO 

1 8.4 08.37 
36.31 � 

1. 9 51.l 4 
3 75.00 

5.6 05.45 
187.01 

1,748.26 
1 01.90 � 

i o.s a a.50 
3 35.25 

71.04 
275.05 
200.00 
l 4 0 .66 
l 00.00 

aooo.56 
4 .3 8 5.71 

·.3.285.31 
52.55 !OI! 

1.103.09 
4 9 4 .7 8 

7 07.00 
4 46.23 

1�.00 
4 5.5 50 .1 0 

1.370.25 
8 76.00 

�.3 37.SO 
12.838.98 

5 03.07 
2.0 71.28 

369.95 
20.2 34.23 

2.2 4 3.54 
62.3 1 Cl! 

2.1 45.22 
554.30 

18.4 08.3 7 
36.31 CR 

1. 9 51.14 
3 75.01'.) 

5,6 05.45 
187.Cl 

1. 7 48.26 
1 01.90 Cit 

16.888.50 
3 35.25 

71.04 
2 75 .05 
2 00.00 
14 0.66 

1 oo.oo 
ao oo.,6 
4.3 85.71 
3.2 8 5.31 

52.55.Clt 
1.1 03.09 . .  

4 9 4.7 8 



Account 

I NSTI TU C�MI TTEES SUPPLlES 
WO RKROO M SUPPL I ES 
PUB I Nf 0 AD MI N SALARIES 
PUB INFO SECR SALARI F.:S 
PUB INFO SUPPL I ES 
PUB INFO CO'JF & MEETIN GS 
ASST DEA!\J ARTS&: SOC SCI SAL"W 

PART Tl ME 'JVE RL 0 AD 
NIGHT PREM! UMS 
SUMMER SAL.ARI ES 
SECR S AL AR I ES 
FED WORK STIJOY 
SUPPL I ES 
CO'JF & MEETINGS 

ASS T DEAN BUS &: TECH SALARY 
PART TIME O VE RLOAD 
NIGHT PRE MI l.MS 
SLNMER SAL ARI ES 
SECR SAL.ARI ES 
SUPPL iES 
CONF & MEE Tl NGS 

ASST DEAN COMM!: EXTEN SERV SAL MY 
I NS TR .SAL AR I ES 
COORDINATORS 
SECR SAL MIE S 
FED 'MJRK S TU DY 
CONT R SERV 
SLJ>Fll ES 
CONF & MEET IN GS 

DIRECTOR HEALTH & NAT SCI SALARY 
PART TIMf O VERLOAD 
NIGHT PREMIUMS 
SlJVMER SAL AR IE S 
FED WORK S TUOY 
�8��1 e§ RV 
CONF & MEE TINGS 

Total 

Expenditures 

5 80.05 
28 58.63 <> 

2 5.2 65.25 
1. 4  27.92 

428 26.35 
605.00 

25.678.50 
33. 4 6 7.63 

2 00.00 
48.3 99.26 

9,5 79.76 
1.0 24.23 

4 23.04 
1. 2 28.00 

21.0 29.94 
81,663.58 

1. 1 00.CO 
42.2 82.08 
11.0 6 7.50 

857.86 
1.1 13.32 

2 5. 03 3.6 2 
70. 2 6Q.51 

6.0 62.50 
5.2 88.55 
1. 7 26.88 

7 87.50 
3. 1  78.55 
l.1. 19.21 

21. 683.43 
44. 899,80 

4 00.00 
1 4. 7 46.92 

4. 378.38 

498.06 . 
4 55.00 

To Date 

580.05 
2. 858.63 � 

25.2 65.25 
1.4 27.92 

4 2.B 26.35 
605.00 

25.6 78.50 
33.467.63 

2 oo.oo 
48.3 9 9.26 

9.579.76 
1.0 2 4.23 

4 23.0 4 
1.2 28.00 

27,0 29.94 
81.663. 58 

1.1 oo.co 
42282.68 
1 1.0 67.50 

857.86 
1. 1 73.32 

25.0 3 3.62 
70.2 6 0.51 

0.062.50 
5.2 8 8 .5 5 
1.7 26.88 

7 8 7.50 
3.1 78.55 
1.119.21 

21.68 3.4 3 
4 4.S9 9.80 

4 oo.oo 
14. i'. 46.92 

4.:n8.38 

49 s:8g 
455.00 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date This Mo. 

580.05 .oo 
2542.56<> 3 16.07 CR 

22. 6 05.75 2.6 5 9.50 
1.281 .77 146.15 

33.7 31.13 'il,o �5.22 
368.80 2 36.20 

22.975.50 2 7 03.00 
3 286 7.6 3 6 oo.oo 

2 (I0.00 .co 
48.3 9 9.26 .oo 

8.571.�4 1. 0 08.42 
9 81.:;2 42.71 
359.07 63.97 
5 5 7.50 670.50 

24.184.68 2.8 4 5.26 
7�8 9 4.08 1 . 7 6 9.50 

1. 1 00.00 .00 
42282 .68 .oo 

9.902.50 1. 16 5.00 
627.43 2 30. 43 
9 85.41 187.91 

2 2.4 25.40 26 08.16 
60. 6 05.00 �655.51 

3,787.50 2.2 75,00 
4,6 52.26 6 36.29 
1.5 7 4.46 1 52.42 

4 85.00 3 02.50 
2 779.86 398.69 

6 72.31 4 46.90 
19, 183 .43 2.5 oo.oo 
38.5 87.98 6.3 11.82 

4 oo.oo .oo 
14.746.92 .oo 

3.8 59.14 5 19.24 

4 72.26 
.oo 

25.80 
3 75.00 so.co 

Budget 

3 00.00 
1 .0 oo.co 

31.91 4.00 
2.0 00.00 

7 3.3 00 .00 
1.0 00.00 

3 2.4 36.00 
36.3 50.00 

4 3.0 00.00 
12.101 .00 

1.3 40.00 
9 00.00 

1.5 50.00 
3 4.143.CO 
96.3 oo.oo 

54.2 00.00 
13.980.00 

1 .0 00.00 
1.9 00.00 

31.29 8.00 
100.0 00.00 

4. 0 00 .00 
7,878.00 
2.5 1 2.00 
4.0 oo.co 
3.0 00.00 
2.0 0 0 .00 

30. 0 00.00 
47. 195.00 · 

1 4.6 cs.co 
5.3 60.00 

2 00.00 
8 00.00 

1. 3 00.00 

Unexpended 

280.05 � 
3,8 58.63 
6.6 48.75 

5 7 2.08 
30. 4 73.65 

395.00 
6.757.50 
28 8 2.3 7 

2 oo.oo � 
5,399.26 � 
2.5 21.24 

3 15.7 7 
4 76.96 

3 22.00 
7.1 13 .06 

14.6 36.42 
1.1 oo.oo g 

11. 917.32 
2912.50 

1 4  2 .14 
7 26.08 

0.264.38 
29. 7 39.49 

2.0 62 .50 � 
2.5 8 9.45 

7 85.12 
3.212.50 

178.55� 
s ao .79 

ti316.57 
2.2 9 5.20 

4 co.co!;! 
1 38.92 � 
981.62 
2 00.00 
3 01.94 
845.CO 

Unencumbered 

280.05 Cit 
3.858.63 
6.6 48.75 

572.08 
30.4 73.65 

3 95.00 
b.757.50 
2382.37 

2 00.00 Cit 
5,399.26 Cit 
2.5 21.24 

315.77 
4 76.9 6 
3 22.00 

7.113.06 
14.6 36.42 

1.1 00.00 CR 
11.917.32 

2912.50 
1 4 2.14 
7 26.oS 

6. 2 64.38 
29, 7 39.49 

2,0 6 2.50 CR 
2.589.45 

7 85.12 
3.212.50 

1 78.55Clt 
880.79. 

8.316.57 
2.2 9 5.20 

4 00.00 CR 
1 38.92CR 
9 8 1 .02 
2 00.00 
3 01.9 4 
8 45.CO 



Total 
Account Ex pen di tu res 

ACADEMIC SK ILLS SALARIES 34,4 77.80 
ACAOEM SKILLS FED WORK STtHJ'I 3.8 70.79 
l\CA1Y·�•,; SKILLS CONTR SERV 

6 H :r� ACADF:M SK I LL S SUPPL I ES · 

DEAN OF INSTR S ALARY 31.926.27 . 

DE' AN CF INST� SE:CR SALARY 12.269.2'.> 
ST\.DENT lUT ORS 3 1 6.5 7 
DE A N  OF I !\lSTR SUPPLIE S  7 71.12 
DEAN OF INSTR CX>NF & MEETINGS 6 09.99 
LRC PROF SAL AR I ES 52.536.30 
LRC 5ECR SAL AR I E'S 1 ti4 s2 .as 
LRC FED WORK STUDY b. 9 46 .oo 
I.R C  CCNTR !:ERV 3,098.76 
XEROX SUPPL I E5 1.4 52.56 <> 

LIBRARY SUPPLIES 8.3b4.66 
A V SUPPL! ES 4,781.92 
B OOK S 19,661.ao 
LRC CONF a: M EETINGS 615 .88 
�M & REC PROF SAL AA I ES 2 4,3 72.25 

�M &: REC SECR SAL AR I ES 38.3 21-42 
ADM & REC F ED WORK STU D Y  7,4 24.27 
ADM /!c qEc CON TR SERV l.4 94.54 
ADM & REC SUPPLIES 5. 7 9Q.49 

POM & REC CONF &: MEETINGS 2 70.00 
C Ol)\JSELI NG SAL ARI ES 41J,4Q4.97 
COLNSEL I NG SECR SAL ARIES 9. 565.41 
HEALTH SERV SUPPL I ES 
F I N A I 0 S -PFrnF SAL ARIES 25.092.70 
FIN AIDS SECR SAL AR I ES 18.243.96 

STIJJENT SERV ADMIN SAL A RIE S 30.1 81 .36 

STUOEN T SE 'IV SECR SAL AR !ES 12.2 12.25 

STLDENT SERV FED WORK STUDY· 41.0 82.17 
CO ACHING SAL ARI ES 8.0 7 O;OO 
STUDENT SfRV CONTR SERV 803.07 

ao���eE��v SUPPLIES ?:i� �:�� -
STUOEN 1' SERV CONF & MEETINGS 1.8 36.70 -

Prev. Mo. 

To Date To Date Thi cs Mo. 

34,477.80 29.SS0.76 4.5 9 'i .04 
3,S7o.79 3. 3 31.45 5 39.34 

6 !&:!� sAU�� 54:i§ 
31. 9 26.27 2as65.61 3. 3 6 0.06 
12.2 6 9.25 10.977.75 1.2 91 .50 

316.57 2 29.4 7 87.10 
7 71.12 6 83. 6 5 87.47 
6 09.99 5 16 .44 93.55 

52536.30 40.183.46 b.352.84 
10.4 8 2.88 16.5 22.:-0 l. 960.68 

8.946.66 1.8 31.n 1.1 14.68 

3.0 9 8. 7 6 2. 6 56.83 4 41.93 
1. 452.5b � 6 81.52 ''> 7 71.04 CR 

::S.364.66 8.1 29.2 1 2 35.45 
4,7e1.g2 4. 7 24.6 8  57.24 

111.6 6 7.80 17,3 26.16 2. 3 41.64 
615.88 4 81.38 1 2 8.51) 

24,3 72.25 21,806.75 2,5 65.50 
3 8.3 21.42 34,287.58 4. 033.84 

7.4 24.27 b.8 ') Q.8 0 5 33 .47 
1.4 9 4.54 1.4 9 4.54 .co 
5.790.49 5.3 10.22 4 8().27 

210.00 1 9 o.oo so .co 
4'il,4Q4.97 44. 0 60.57 5,3 44.40 

Y,5 6 5 .4 1 8.5 71.54 993.87 
.oo .co 

25.092.70 2 2.4 51.36 2.6 41 .34 
18.243.96 16.3 23.54 1,?20 .42 
30. l 8 1.36 27.0 04.28 3.1 77.08 
122 12.25 10.926.75 1. 28 5 .50 
41,0 82.l 7 35.622.54 5.4 5 9.63 

8,Q. 7 o.oo 8.0 70.00 .co 
803.07 8 03.07 .co 

i:tH:�� f:6��:�e 7 23.4.3 
. 00 

1. 8 3b.70 1.5 75.50 2 61.20 

Budget 

48. 3 30.00 
0.8 07 .co 

500h0 
zo oo.co 

40. 3 28.00 
15.4 98.CO 

7.0 00.00 
20 00.00 
1.0 00.00 

76,2 34 .00 
23.528.CO 
12.8 09.00 

4,5 oo.co 
2.0 0 0.00 

12.0 40.GO 
7.3 50.00 

25.0 oo.co 
7 26.CO 

30,786.00 
4a4 06.00 
l0.958.uO 

2.2 25.00 
b.8 oo.co 

750.GO 
64.133.00 
12.1 01.00 

3 00 .00 
31.696.00 
2 3.o 4 5.co 
3a 125.oo 
15.4 26.00 
45.1 00 .00 
11. 85 o.oo 

8 00.00 
1�888:88 

4. 0 20�00 

Unexpended 

13.85 2.20 

2. 9 3 6.21 4 ij S.V(� 
1.363 .88 
8,4 01.73 

3.228.75 
1 .6 83.43 
1. 2 28.88 

39 0 .01 
23.697.70 

s.o 45.12 
3, 8 62.34 
1.4 01.24 

3.4 52.56 
3.6 75.34 
2.568.08 
5.3 32.20 

1 10.12 
0.4 13.75 

10,0 84.58 
3.5 3·3.13 

7 30.46 
1.0 09.51 

480.CO 
14.7 28.03 

2.535.59 
3 00.00 

6,6 03.30 
4,8 01.04 
7,943.64 

3.213.75 
4.0 17.83 
3. 7 so.co 

3.07 C! 
- �:� 5�:6i 

2. 7 83 .30 

Unencumbered 

13.8 52.20 
zg �§ .21 4 .Oo 
1.3 6 j.88 
tl. 401.73 

3.2 28.75 
1,683.43 
1.2 28.8 8 

390.01 
23.697.70 

5.0 45 .12 
3.8 6 2.34 
1.401.2 4 
3.452.5b 
3.6 75.34 
2.5 6 8.C8 
5.3 32.20 

l l 0.12 
b.413.75 

10.084.58 
3.533.73 

7 30.46 
1. 0 09.51 

4 so.oo 
14. 7 28.03 

2.5 35.59 
3 oo.oo 

6,6 03.30 
4,801.C4 
7, 9 43.64 

3.2 1 3.75 
4.0 1 7.63 
3. 7 so.co 

3.07 CR 

5.525 .H 4.3 02 . 
2783.30 



Total 
Account Expenditures To Date 

STUDENT REC R UITMENT 1.0 25.14 1.0 25.14 
PUB SERV SAL AA I ES .oo 
PIJF.! SERV CONTR SERV .oo 
PUB SERV SUPPL I ES .oo 
SF.RV I CE STAFF SAL AR I ES 251.228.98 251.2 28.98 
BOYS f"ED WORK STUD!' 42.909.99 4 2.9 09.99 
MA TRON S FED l'IORK STUDY 13.0 82.1 7 13.082.17 
MA l NT CX)NTR SERV 30. 5 03.77 30.5 03.77 
SERVI CE EQUI PMENT 3 79.53 3 7 9.5 3 

GAS 91,921.so 91.9 21.ao 
TELEPHONE 2b.562.73 2b.562.73 
PRESIDENT S SAL �.RY 43. 373.77 43.373.77 
PRES Sf.C R SALARY 14.0 4 8.1 � 14. 048.19 
PRES OF C FE'O WORK STUDY 2. 7 t'..2.04 2. 7 62.04 
PRES CFC Ct:NTR SERV 1 50.00 150.00 
PRES ore SUPPLIES 1.6 13.51 1. 613.51 
PRES ore CON F  &: MEE TINGS 2.1 33 .68 2.1 33.68 

S PEC IAL AFFA IRS 1 .2 30.15 1.2 30.15 
PRES I DENT S OTHER EXP 4.6 70.00 4.6 7 o.oo 

BUS ore ADMIN SALARIES 35.5 68.7 6 35.568.76 
BUS O F C PROF SAL ARI ES 13.4 07.15 13.4 07.15 
BUS ore SEC R SAL ARI ES 55,0 69.25 5 5.0 6 9.25 
BUS ore CONTR SERV 5.5 48.4 7 5.5 48.4 7 
BUS OFC SUPPLIES 4 59.12 4 59.12 
BUS O FC CCNF &: MEETINGS 1.286.51 1.286.51 
LEGAL CONTR 10.0 28.20 10.0 28.20 
OTHER BOAR D SUPPLIE S  510.56 5 10.56 

BOAl\0 a>N F &: MEE Tl NGS 2.583.69 . 2.583.69 
t N S  T! TU SECR SAL AR I ES 9,8 35.82 9,8 35.82 
swt TCHBOAflD FE D 'l'ltl� s TUDY 2583.86 2.583.86 
CONTINGENCY FED WORK S TUDY 3,9 68.0 7 3,968.07 

GROUP MEO&: LIFE IN S 20b.6 70.27 20b.6 7 0.27 
TtJI T ION REIMBUR SEMENT 1.21 3.89 1,213.89 

BN�eE�A�E�B�¥�£ 1.6 sg�e i.� s�:ga 
I N SERVI CE TR,, I N I NG 66 7.18 66 7.1 8 

FACULTY ASSN SUP PL I ES 56.84 5 6.84 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This. Mo. Budget 

810.05 2 15.C,9 1. 5 00.00 
.oo 4.6 oo.co 

.co 2.800.00 

.00 7.5 00.00 
225. 4 01.70 25.8 27.28 331.3 25.00 

37.276.74 �.633.25 82. 0  oo.co 

i 1.4 3 2.1 a 1. 6 4 9.39 
2 4.6 6 4.09 5.8 39.68 4 2. 5 co.co 

2 27.21 152.32 1 7,756 .00 
82. 7 50.45 9.1 71 .35 14 7,500.00 
23.433.85 3.1 28 .88 31. 0 00.00 
3a8 08.1.1• 4.5 65.66 54,7 s a.co 

125 69.43 1.4 7 8.7 6 17,7 45.00 

2.4 73.94 288.10 3.4 84.CO 
l 50.00 .uo 1.0 00.00 

1.457 .87 1 55.64 2.5 00.00 
1. 5 02.53 6 31.15 2.5 00.00 
1.159.65 7 0.50 2. 5 0 o.co 

3.7 32.50 937.50 5.0 00.CO 
3 l.8 24.68 3. 7 4 4,08 4 4. 9 n.oo 
12012.31 1.3 9 4.84 1 b.7 38.CO 
49.658.17 5.411.08 68.976.00 

5,548.47 .co 5.5 oo.co 
1.4 11.12 0 1.s 10.84 7,5 00.00 
1. 0  68.4 1 218. 1 0 2.550 .CO 
8. 3 6 9.20 1. 6 5 9.CO 10.0 oo.co 

456.66 53.90 2.0 oo.oo 

2.0 15.33 5 68.36 3.0 00.00 
aa11.98 1.023.84 12.2 86.CO 
2. 2 93.36 2 9o.5o 3,6 85.00 

3, 7 00.07 2 68.CO 4.4 4 8.00 

188.999.33 1 7 .6 7Q .94 25 0. 2 oo.co 

i. 2 13.89 .co 5.5 00.00 

1.� 2g:g� 62:36 2.4 00.00 
245.95 4 21.23 2.5 00.00 

54.20 2.bl+ 2 00.00 

Unexpended 

4 7 4.86 
4,{; oo.oo 
2.8 00.00 
7.5 00.00 

80,0 96.02 
3-i.O 9O.C1 
1 3, 0 8 2 .1 7 C! 
11.9 96.23 
17.376 .4 7 
5 5,5 7 8.20 

4.4 37.27 
11.414.23 

3.696.81 
7 21.96 
850.00 
886.49 
366.32 

1. 2 6 9.85 
3 30.00 

9,360.24 
3.3 30.8 5 

13.906.75 
48.47 � 

1.0 40.8 8 
1.2 63.4 9 

28.20 C! 
1.4 89.44 

4 1 6.31 
24 50.18 

1.101.14 
4 79.93 

43.529 .7 3 
4,286.11 

5 00. 00 kl! 
. 791.6! 
1.832.8 

143.lb 

Unencumbered 

4 74.86 
4.6 00.CO 
2.8 00.GO 
7.5 00.GO 

80.0 9 6.02 
3�090.01 
1 3. 0 8 2 .1 7 CR 

l l , g 96.23 
17.376.47 
55.578.20 

4,4 37.27 
11.414.23 

3.696.81 
121 .96 
8 50.00 
886.49 
366.32 

l,269.85 
3 30.00 

---3 60.24 
3.330.55 

13.9 06.75 
48.4 7 CR 

1.0 4 o.B 8 
1.263.49 

28.20 c� 

1.489.44 
4 1 6.31 

2450.18 
1.1 01.14 

4 79.93 
4 3.5 29.73 

4.286.11 

5 00.CO CR 
791.6� 

1.8 32.8 
143 .16 



Account 

POSTAGE 

PUBLI CA Ti CNS I: OUES 
ADVERT! SI NG 
RF:CRUI TMH!T 
GENERAL l"ViURANCE 
EQ.UI PMEN T 
voe fO EQUIP�NT 
'AH iRMATI VE AC fl ON CO N TR St.RV 
AFFIRM ACTION SUPPL I t:.:S 
AFFIRM �TION CONF & �ETl"IGS 
INSTI TU RES 3Ur'PL IES 
DATA PROC PROF SALA�IES 

DATA PROC FED '#IORK STUDY 
[J,ATA PROC CONTR SERV 
n.UA PROC SUPPL I fS 
D�TA PROC CO"lF !: MEETINGS 
D.�H P�OC: EQ. lJI P RENr� 
PL !: DEVEL PROF SALARIES 
PL & DEVEL SF.CR SAL AR IE S 
PL !: DEVEL CONTR SERV 
PL & DEVEL SUPPL I ES 

P L  &:: DEVE L CONF & MEET; NGS 
TLll Tl ON CHARGE B�CK 
CONTI NGfNC IE S 

Total 

Expenditures To Date 

14.5 42.4 7 14.5 4 2.4 7 
1o.376.o9 10.370.t,,9 

5 50.57 5 50.5 7 
'H2.76 992.76 

13.595.00 13.595.CO 
10.044.89 10.044.89 
61.0 15.80 61.0 15.80 

.oo 
.92 .92 

.oo 
8 54.9 9 854.9 9 

40.447.91 40.447 .91 
4.2 oo. 65 4,2 Q0 .65 

3 4,3 19.08 3 4.3 19.08 
4.l 78.81 4.11 a.s1 

16 7.93 16 7,93 
79,5 48.08 79.548.08 
2 4,8 23.50 24,8 23.50 

l:l.982.25 8.982.25 
.01) 

108.12 7 os.12 
263.84 263 .84 

27.079.b5 27. 079.65 
.oo 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

15,311.93 
10.3 76.69 

5 25.3 7 
992.70 

126 98,CO 
10.2 69.C4 
56.176.90 

.92 

369,q3 
41.5 5 a.c. 5 

3.7%.98 
3 4, l 20.08 

3.174.33 
86.68 

70. 0 6 9.05 
22.210.50 

ao 36.75 

5 9 3.55 
2 54.44 

17.182.98 

3,314.6 31.13 T3.3 l 4.6 31.13 T2.<14 6.0 56.51 T 

This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

7 69.46 CR 40. 0 00.CO 25,457.53 2 5.4 57.53 
.00 11,0 oo.co 623.31 6 23.31 

25.20 500 .00 50.57 CJ! 5Q.57 CR 

.co 2.5 00.00 1.5 0 7.24 1.5 07.24 
897.CO 1 7.5 oo.oo 3.9 05.00 3. 9 05.00 

5,7 75.85 l 70.166.CO 15 4.1 21.11 15 4.1 21.11 
4.8 38 .90 61.0 15 .80 !<! 61.0 15.8QCR 

.co 3 00.CO 300 .CO 3 oo.oo 

.co 1 00 .00 99.08 99.08 

.oo 300.CO 3 00.vO 3 co.co 
485.0b 1.3 00.00 4 45.Cl 4 45.01 

4,889.26 58. 6 71.CO 12.2 23.09 12.2 23.09 
4 43.87 b.3 65.00 2.164.15 2.164.15 
199.CO 32.1 00.GO 2.219.08 � 22 19.08 Cit 

1,0 04.4d a i oo.co 3. 9 21.l 9 3.9 21.19 
81.25 1. 5 00.00 1.3 32.C 7 1.3 32 .0 7 

9,4 79.03 117. 250.00 37,701.92 37,7 01.92 
2.613.00 31,3 56 .CO 0.5 32.50 6.5 32.50 

9 45.50 11.3 46.00 2,36 3.75 2363.7 5  
.01' 300.00 3 00.00 300.G(') 

114.57 l.O 00.CO 2g1.88 291.sa 
9.40 8 50.00 5 56.16 s so.lo 

._,896.6 7 25.0 oo.oo 2.0 7 9 .65 � 2.0 79.65 Cit 

.co 53.120.00 53.l 20.00 53.1 20.00 

36a57�.62T�61Q703�0TL296.071B7T 1.29 6.0 71.8 7 T 



BUILDING FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

MAINT &- BLDG SUPPL IE.> 16.0 62.38 16.062.38 12.430.13 3.632.25 58.0 oo.oo 41.937.62 41, ::) 37 .o2 

�.AINT CONF & MEETINGS 5 58.62 558.c2 550.22 8.40 2550.00 1. 9 91.:58 1.991.38 

fLECT� ICI TY 153.9 74.38 153.974.38 13 7,7 76.83 16 .19.7.55 2 3 4,6 oo.oo 80.6 25.62 80.6 25.62 

RENT� CHARGES 4 78.00 475.IJ(} 4 n.o" .00 1.0 00.GO :.:l 22.CO 5 22 .GO 

CONTINGENCIES .oo .00 25.0 00.GO 25.0 00.GO 25.0 oo.co 

1 71.0 73.38 T l/l.073.38T 1:.1.2 35.18 T 19.838.20T 321.150,CO T 150.076.62 T 1 5 0Q7 b .62 T 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION 

SI TE IMPROVEMENT 8.6 65.75 &.665.75 8.6 65.75 .co 15. 0 CO.GO &.334.25 6.334.25 

BLOG IMPROVE�NTS .oo .oo 220.0 co.co 220.000.CO 220.0 00.GO 

E"IERGY MANAGE�NT GR /tNT 89.1 93.37 8v.193.:S7 89.193.3 7 .oo 89,193.37 QB 89.193 .37 CR 

AUTO SHOP ENERGY PROJECT 6.858. 90 6.858.90 6.858.90 6.858.90� 6 .8 58.90 CR 

INSTR EQ.UIPIJEN T .co .00 5.0 oo.co 5.0 Cli.00 5.0 00. 00 

SERVI CE EQtlt PMENT .co .oo 5.C co.co 5.o oo.�o 5.0 oo.oo 

OTHER CAPITAL OU ll.AY .co .oo 5.0 00.00 5.0 00.CO 5.0 oo.co 

104.718.02T 104,7 18.02 T 9 7.8 59.12 T 6.85S. 90T 250.0 CO.COT 1!+5,2 8 1.9 8 T 145.2 81.98T 

BOND AND INTEREST #1 

DEBT PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT 250.0 00.00 250.0 co.oo 250. o oo.o() . 00 250.000.00 .00 .oo 

INTEREST 9.2 so.co 9.250.00 9.250.CO .<JO 13.8 75.CO 4.b 25.00 4,6 25.00 

FEES 1 3C.00 1 30.0 0 1 3 0.00 .oo � 00.0 0 3 70.00 3 70.00 

25 9,3 8 Q.00 T 25 9.3 8 Q.00 T 25'il.380 .COT .OOT 2 6 4, 3 7 5 .0 0 T 4.995.00 T 4.995.COT 



WORKING CASH FUND 

Total Prev. Mo.· 

Account Expenditures To D ate To Date 

Ml SC EXPENSE .oo 

.COT .00 T .COT 

INSURANCE FUND 

'NORKMENS COMP 17,3 37.G4 17,337.C4 17.337.G4 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 15.6 21.l>4 15.621.b4 4. 9 06.38 
T ORT LI AB IL !TY 13.1 so.co 13.180.00 13. 180.00 
A!OI T COSTS 12.500.00 125 00.0\') 12'.> 00.0() 

'.J8.638.68T 5t:l.638.68T 4 7,9 23.42 T 

REVENUE REPORT 

Account EDUCATIONAL FUND Total Receipts To Date Prev. Mo. T;.J 

, 983 TAX£S 455.863.55 455.863.55 455.474.04 

1984 TAXES .01') 
IN LI EU OF TAXES 280.60 28 Q.60 
CH,-RGE BACK !£VENUE 6,995.36 6,995.36 4,8 48.68 

STATE APPORTIONM!"NT 1.031,655.00 1.031. 6 55.00 1.0 81,6 55.00 

REG voe ED R EHAB 53. 367.96 5 3.3 6 7,90 53.36 7.96 

voe ED EO. u1 P RE IMB .01) 
COR P PERS PR OP TAX REPL 9 7.137.13 97.137.13 9 7.1 :57.13 

ST ATE 'NORK STUDY .oo 

FEDER� WORK S TUOY 121.4 81.42 121.4a1.42 114.117.65 

OTHER FEDER,&.L SOURCES 3.8 6'.3.59 3.365 .59 3.865.5'1 

Si.MMER TUITION 140 .6 43 .C4 140.643,04 140.643.04 

FAi..L TUI Tl ON 511. 1 60 .82 511.16 o.a2 461,16 o.s2 

SPRING TUITION 230. 0 00.00 230. 0 oo.co 2 30. 0 0 o.oo 

GRADU ATION FEES 3.2 so.co 3.250.00 2.4 6 o.co 

TRANSCRIPT F EES 6 12.00 612.00 5 27.00 

LAB FE ES 20.2 65.70 20 .265.70 20.265 .70 

PUB SERV IN COME .oo 

IN TEREST ON I "lVESlMENTS 75.479.C.7 75.479.07 7 5.4 7 9 .C 7 

OTHER RE VEN!.£ 3;586.28 3.5 8 6.28 3.505.16 
COMPU1ER FACILITIES 13.9 00.00 13.9 00.00 13.9 00.00 

This Mo. Budget 

.00 1.0 oo.oo 

.COT 1.0 00.Cd T 

.on 14.0 oo.oo 

10, 7 15.26 Hi.0 00.00 
.oo 1 4.0 oo.co 

.01') 12.0 00.00 

10. 7 15.26 T 51:1.0 00.00 T 

This Mo. Budget 

389.51 45b,789.00 
.on 900.3 75.CO 

2 a 0.60 
2.146.68 12.0 00.00 

50. o oo.CO cit,3 7 5. 5 40.CO 
.oo 118.0 00.00 
.co 50,0 00.00 
.co 8 7,0 74.00 
.oo 1.00 

7,363.77 170.658.00 
.oo 20 00.00 
.co 138.8 75.00 

50.0 oo.co 603.4 75.00 

.co 539.050.00 
79 o.oo 1.0 0().00 

85.CO 1.1 00.00 
.co 32. 5  oo.oo 

.co . 14.9 00.00 
.00 75.0 co.co 

8u2 ·· 30.0 00.00 
.oo 

Unexpended 

1.0 oo.oo 

1.0 00.00 T 

3.3 37.04� 
·2.378.36 

8 20.00 
5 00.00 � 

638.68CR 

Unexpended 

9 25.45 
900.3 75.CO 

280.60 � 
5.0 04.64 

34 3.8 85,CO 
64.632.04 
50. 0 oo.oo 
10.0 63.13 k! 

1.00 
4 9.176.S 8 

1.8 65.59 � 
1.768.04� 

92314.18 
35 �.o so.oo 

2.250.00 gj 
488.CO 

12.2 34.30 
14.9 oo.co 

4 79.C7 � 
2 6.4 13.72 
13.900.CO � 

Unencumbered 

l.O 00.00 

1.0 0 (l.00 T 

3.337.C4Clt 
2.3 78.36 

820.00 
5 00.00 CR 

6 38.68 CR 

unencumbered 

9 25.45 
900. 3 75.00 

280.60 CR 

s .. J 04.64 
34 3.8 0 s.oo 

64.b 32.04 
30.0 oo.oo 
10.063.13 CR 

1.00 
4'il.l 76.58 

1.8 65.59 Cit 
1. 7 68.04 CR 

923 14.18 
35 9.Q so.co 

2. 2 50.00 CR 
488.00 

12.234.30 
14. 9 oo.oo 

4 79.07 CR 

26.413.72 
13.9 0 0.CO Cit 



Account 

OiHER REVENUE SALARIES 

OVERHE AO 

BUILDING FUND 

1983 TAXES 
1984 TAXf. S 
IN LIEU OF TAXES 
CORP PERS PROP TAX REPL -

INTEREST ON I NVE STMtNTS 

Ml SC REV £NUE 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

CON TR I BUTI ONS & GRANTS 

INTEREST CN INVESiMENfS 

SALE OF KITCHEN El'.l_UI PM ENT 

BOND AND INTEREST #1 

1983 TAXES 
1 984 TAXES 

IN LIEU OF T AXES 

PERS PROP TAX REPL 
INTEREST CN I NVE S Th.£NTS 

Re��gis 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date To Date 

4,886.15 4,8 86.15 4,886.15 
22.162.91 22.162.91 22.184.75 

2.790.5 92.58 T2.790.5 92.58 T2.7S '.:>.4 7 7.74 T 

113.958.94 

70.15 
24.2 84.28 

4, 899.20 

14 3. 2 12.5 7 T 

32. 7 69,00 
72.3 29.73 
26.618.01 

] 3 1, 7 16.7 4 T 

116.2 48.46 

71.55 
3 3.4 33.00 
3 3.4 9 8.04 

183.251.0ST 

113.958.94 
.oo 

70.15 
24.284.28 

.oo 
4,8 9 9.20 

14 3, 2 12.5 7 T 

32.769.00 
72.:529.73 
26.618.0l 

13 1. 7 16.7 4 T 

116.248.46 
.0,, 

71.55 
3 3,4 33.00 
3 3,4 9 8.04 

183,2 51.0ST 

113.861.5 7 

24. 2 84.28 

4.348.20 

142,4 94.05T 

32. 7 69.CO 
5ao55.27 
26.618.01 

1 17. 4 4 2 .2 8 T 

116.1 4 9 .12 

33,4 33.00 
33. 059.69 

182.641.81 T 

This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

.oo 4. 8 8 6.15 !;.! 4,886 ,15 Cit 
21.84 CR 22.1 62.91!;! 2 2.1 6 2.91 CR 

11.114.84 TL<,650.337.CO Tl.861,7 4 4.42 T 1,861,7 44.42 T 

97.37 117, 868.00 
.oo 110. 250 .GO 

70.15 
.oo 21,768.00 
.oo 1 00 .00 

5 51.00 1.2 00.00 

7 18.52T 25 Ll 86.CO T 

.oo 47.0 00.00 
14.274.46 75.0 oo.oo 

.oo 

14. 274.46T 122.0 00 .00 T 

9 9.34 116,4 81.00 
.oo 114.4 61.00 

71.55 
.co 33.4 33.00 

4 38.35 15.0 00.00 

609.24T 27 9,3 75,00 T 

3,9 09.06 
110.250.00 

7 0.15 C! 
2516.28Q! 

1 co.co 
3.699.20 � 

107,973.43 T 

14.231.00 
2.670.27 

26.618.01 � 

"· 716.74 CR 

2 32.54 
114.4 61.00 

7 1.5 5 !;! 
.oo 

18.4 98.04C!! 

96.123.95 T 

3.9 09.06 
110.2 50.00 

70,15 CR 
2.5 16.28 Cit 

1 00.00 
3.6 9 9.20 Cit 

107,973.43T 

14.231.00 
2.670.27 

26.618.01
.
CR 

�. 716.74 Cit 

2 32.54 
114.4 61.CO 

71.55 CR 

.co 
1a49 8.04 Cit 

90.1 23.95T 



WORKING CASH FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Receipts To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Un en cumbered 

INTEREST ()\J •INVESTMENTS 32791 .34 32 7 91.34 222 24.55 10,566.79 70.0 oo.oo 3 7.2 08.06 3 7.2 08.66 

3 2 7 91.34 T 32 7 91 .34 T 2 22 24.55 T 10.5 66.79T 70.0 00.00 T 3 7,2 08.06 T 37.208.66T 

INSURANCE FUND 

1983 TAXES 34,5 68.52 34.5 68.52 34,538.98 29.54 34,6 40 .00 71.48 71.48 

1984 TAXES .00 .oo 2�. 7 25.CO 25.7 25.00 2 5. 7 25.CO 

IN LI EU OF TAXES 21.28 21.28 21.28 21.28 � 21.28 CR 

I NTE RF: ST ()\J INVEST�NTS 5, 790 .15 5,7 9 0.15 5.260.13 5 30.02 5.7 90.15 !<! 5,79Q.15Cll 

40,3 7 9.95 T 40,:5 79.95 T 39.799.llT 5 8Q.84 T 60. 3 65.00 T 19.985.CST 1�.985.0S T 






